Case 25-21901-CLC, Doc 1 Filed 10/09/25 Page 1 of 63

Fill	in this information to ident	ify the case:				THE	`_iico~	5 i - 257.
Unit	ted States Bankruptcy Court	for the:)-USBC, 5 OCT 9 :	
SO	UTHERN DISTRICT OF FLO	RIDA				4		
Cas	se number (if known)	Cha	pter	_ 7				
						Check if this amended fili		
	ficial Form 201 Diuntary Petiti	on for Non-Individuals	Fil	ing for	Bankrı	ıptcy		04/25
f mo	ore space is needed, attach wn). For more information,	a separate sheet to this form. On the top of a separate document, <i>Instructions for Bankro</i>	any ac uptcy	Iditional pages Forms for Non-	, write the deb -Individuals, i	btor's name and the s available.	case numb	per (if
1.	Debtor's name	Verijet, Inc.						
2.	All other names debtor used in the last 8 years							
	Include any assumed names, trade names and doing business as names							
3.	Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN)	83-3396097						
4.	Debtor's address	Principal place of business			ling address, iness	if different from prin	cipal place	e of
		c/o David S. Mandel, as Receiver Mandel & Mandel 1680 Michigan Avenue, Ste.700 Miami Beach, FL 33139			<			
		Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code		P.O.	. Box, Number	, Street, City, State &	ZIP Code	
		Miami-Dade County			ation of princ	ipal assets, if differe	nt from pri	incipal
		County		Pub	olic Storage	urel Drive Sanford	I. FL 3277	1
						ity, State & ZIP Code		_
5.	Debtor's website (URL)	www.verijet.com						
6.	Type of debtor	 ✔ Corporation (including Limited Liability Co □ Partnership (excluding LLP) □ Other. Specify: 	ompan	y (LLC) and Lim	ited Liability Pa	artnership (LLP))		

Case 25-21901-CLC Doc 1 Filed 10/09/25 Page 2 of 63 Debtor Verijet, Inc. Case number (if known) Name Describe debtor's business A. Check one: Health Care Business (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(27A)) Single Asset Real Estate (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51B)) Railroad (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(44)) Stockbroker (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(53A)) Commodity Broker (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(6)) Clearing Bank (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 781(3)) ✓ None of the above B. Check all that apply Tax-exempt entity (as described in 26 U.S.C. §501) Investment company, including hedge fund or pooled investment vehicle (as defined in 15 U.S.C. §80a-3) Investment advisor (as defined in 15 U.S.C. §80b-2(a)(11)) C. NAICS (North American Industry Classification System) 4-digit code that best describes debtor. See http://www.uscourts.gov/four-digit-national-association-naics-codes. 4812 Under which chapter of the Check one: Bankruptcy Code is the √ Chapter 7 debtor filing? Chapter 9 Chapter 11. Check all that apply: Debtor's aggregate noncontingent liquidated debts (excluding debts owed to insiders or affiliates) are less than \$3,424,000 (amount subject to adjustment on 4/01/28 and every 3 years after that). The debtor is a small business debtor as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D). If the debtor is a small business debtor, attach the most recent balance sheet, statement of operations, cash-flow statement, and federal income tax return or if all of these documents do not exist, follow the procedure in 11 U.S.C. § 1116(1)(B). The debtor is a small business debtor as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D), and it chooses to proceed under Subchapter V of Chapter 11. A plan is being filed with this petition. Acceptances of the plan were solicited prepetition from one or more classes of creditors, in accordance with 11 U.S.C. § 1126(b). The debtor is required to file periodic reports (for example, 10K and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission according to § 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934. File the Attachment to Voluntary Petition for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy under Chapter 11 (Official Form 201A) with this form. The debtor is a shell company as defined in the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 Rule 12b-2. Chapter 12 Were prior bankruptcy **₩** No. cases filed by or against Yes the debtor within the last 8 years? If more than 2 cases, attach a District When Case number separate list. When District Case number Are any bankruptcy cases 📝 No pending or being filed by a Yes. business partner or an affiliate of the debtor? List all cases. If more than 1,

attach a separate list

Debtor		Relationship	
District	When	Case number, if known	

Case 25-21901-CLC Doc 1 Filed 10/09/25 Page 3 of 63

Debt	or Verijet, Inc.	Case number (if known)
	Name	
11.	Why is the case filed in this district?	Check all that apply: Debtor has had its domicile, principal place of business, or principal assets in this district for 180 days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other district. A bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, general partner, or partnership is pending in this district.
12.	Does the debtor own or have possession of any real property or personal property that needs immediate attention?	 ✓ No Yes. Answer below for each property that needs immediate attention. Attach additional sheets if needed. Why does the property need immediate attention? (Check all that apply.) It poses or is alleged to pose a threat of imminent and identifiable hazard to public health or safety. What is the hazard? It needs to be physically secured or protected from the weather. It includes perishable goods or assets that could quickly deteriorate or lose value without attention (for example,
		Ilvestock, seasonal goods, meat, dairy, produce, or securities-related assets or other options). Other Where is the property? Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code
	Statistical and admin	istrative information
13.	Debtor's estimation of available funds	. Check one: Trunds will be available for distribution to unsecured creditors. After any administrative expenses are paid, no funds will be available to unsecured creditors.
14.	Estimated number of creditors	☐ 1-49 ☐ 1,000-5,000 ☐ 25,001-50,000 ☐ 50-99 ☐ 5001-10,000 ☐ 50,001-100,000 ☐ 100-199 ☐ 10,001-25,000 ☐ More than 100,000 ☑ 200-999
15.	Estimated Assets	\$0 - \$50,000
16.	Estimated liabilities	\$0 - \$50,000 \$1,000,001 - \$10 million \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion \$50,001 - \$100,000 \$10,000,001 - \$50 million \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion \$500,001 - \$500,000 \$50,000,001 - \$100 million \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion \$500,001 - \$1 million \$100,000,000 - \$500 million More than \$50 billion

Case 25-21901-CLC Doc 1 Filed 10/09/25 Page 4 of 63 Debtor Case number (if known) Verijet, Inc. Name Request for Relief, Declaration, and Signatures WARNING -- Bankruptcy fraud is a serious crime. Making a false statement in connection with a bankruptcy case can result in fines up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 20 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519, and 3571. 17. Declaration and signature of authorized The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition. representative of debtor I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor. I have examined the information in this petition and have a reasonable belief that the information is true and correct. I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on X David S. Mandel authorized representative of debtor Printed name dsm@mandel.law **Court-Appointed Receiver** Date 18. Signature of attorney Signature of attorney for debtor MM / DD / YYYY Printed name Firm riame Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code

Email address

Contact phone

Bar number and State

Case 25-21901-CLC Doc 1 Filed 10/09/25 Page 5 of 63

Fill in this information to identify the case:		*
Debtor name Verijet, Inc.		4
United States Bankruptcy Court for the: SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA		
Case number (if known)	-	
	_	ck if this is an inded filing
Official Form 206Sum		
Summary of Assets and Liabilities for Non-Individuals		12/15
Part 1: Summary of Assets		•
1. Schedule A/B: Assets-Real and Personal Property (Official Form 206A/B)		
1a. Real property: Copy line 88 from Schedule A/B	\$	0.00
1b. Total personal property: Copy line 91A from Schedule A/B	\$_	2,531,844.00
1c. Total of all property: Copy line 92 from Schedule A/B	\$ _	2,531,844.00
Part 2: Summary of Liabilities	<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Schedule D: Creditors Who Have Claims Secured by Property (Official Form 206D) Copy the total dollar amount listed in Column A, Amount of claim, from line 3 of Schedule D	\$_	65,965.60
3. Schedule E/F: Creditors Who Have Unsecured Claims (Official Form 206E/F)		
3a. Total claim amounts of priority unsecured claims: Copy the total claims from Part 1 from line 5a of Schedule E/F	\$	910,152.42
3b. Total amount of claims of nonpriority amount of unsecured claims: Copy the total of the amount of claims from Part 2 from line 5b of Schedule E/F	+\$	37,675,148.31
4. Total liabilities	\$	38,651,266.33

Case 25-21901-CLC Doc 1 Filed 10/09/25 Page 6 of 63

					•
Fill in th	nis info	ormation to identify the case:			
Debtor r	name	Verijet, Inc.			
United S	States	Bankruptcy Court for the: SOUTHERN DISTRICT	OF FLORIDA		
Case nu	ımber	(if known)			
Oudo III		, and the state of			Check if this is an amended filing
					. •
Offic	leir	Form 206A/B			
		ıle A/B: Assets - Real an	nd Personal Pro	perty	12/15
Disclose Include which h or unex Be as co the debt addition For Par schedu debtor Part 1: 1. Does	e all pro all pro ave no pired I omple tor's n hal she rt 1 thr ule or c 's inter the de o. Go	roperty, real and personal, which the debtor own perty in which the debtor holds rights and power of book value, such as fully depreciated assets of eases. Also list them on Schedule G: Executory the and accurate as possible. If more space is neame and case number (if known). Also identify the test is attached, include the amounts from the attraction schedule, that gives the details for east, do not deduct the value of secured claims east and cash equivalents ebtor have any cash or cash equivalents? Ito Part 2. In the information below.	ns or in which the debtor has arers exercisable for the debtor's rassets that were not capitalize Contracts and Unexpired Leas eded, attach a separate sheet to the form and line number to which achment in the total for the period in the category or attach separate each asset in a particular category see the instructions to underst	y other legal, equitable, own benefit. Also included. In Schedule A/B, list es (Official Form 206G). It this form. At the top of the additional informinent part. supporting schedules, ory. List each asset only	de assets and properties any executory contracts any pages added, write nation applies. If an such as a fixed asset y once, in valuing the
3.		cking, savings, money market, or financial broke e of institution (bank or brokerage firm)	erage accounts (Identify all) Type of account	Last 4 digits of accour	nt
	3.1.	Academy Bank P.O. Box 26458 Kansas City, MO 64196-6458	Business Checking	5659	\$0.00
	3.2.	BBVA Attn: Customer Service P.O. Box 10566 Birmingham, AL 35296	Treasury Management Analysis Checking	4633	\$0.00
	3.3.	BBVA Attn: Customer Service P.O. Box 10566 Birmingham, AL 35296	Treasury Management Analysis Checking	8027	\$0.00
	3.4.	BBVA Attn: Customer Service P.O. Box 10566 Birmingham, AL 35296	Treasury Management Analysis Checking	8582	\$0.00
	3.5.	BBVA Attn: Customer Service P.O. Box 10566 Birmingham, AL 35296	Treasury Management Analysis Checking	9023	\$0.00

3.5. **Birmingham, AL 35296**

Case 25-21901-CLC Doc 1 Filed 10/09/25 Page 7 of 63

Debtor		/erijet, Inc.	Case nu	ımber (if known)	
		City National Bank Attn: Corporate Banking P.O. Box 025620 Miami, FL 33102-5620	Regular Commercial Checking (Operating)	9373	\$0.00
	3.7.	City National Bank Attn: Corporate Banking P.O. Box 025620 Miami, FL 33102-5620	Regular Commercial Checking (Collection)	9391	\$0.00
	3.8.	City National Bank Attn: Corporate Banking P.O. Box 025620 Miami, FL 33102-5620	Regular Commercial Checking (Disbursement)	9400	\$0.00
	3.9.	City National Bank Attn: Corporate Banking P.O. Box 025620 Miami, FL 33102-5620	Regular Commercial Checking (Merchant Collection)	9409	\$0.00
4 . 5 .	Tota	er cash equivalents (Identify all) al of Part 1. lines 2 through 4 (including amounts on any	y additional sheets). Copy the total to line	e 80.	\$0.00
■ N	the do	Deposits and Prepayments lebtor have any deposits or prepayments to Part 3. In the information below.	?		
■ N	s the	Accounts receivable debtor have any accounts receivable? to Part 4. I in the information below.			-
	s the	Investments debtor own any investments?	-		
□ Y	es Fil	o to Part 5. I in the information below.			
■ N	s the	Inventory, excluding agriculture assets debtor own any inventory (excluding agroup to Part 6. I in the information below.	riculture assets)?		
	s the	Farming and fishing-related assets (othe debtor own or lease any farming and fish to Part 7.		notor vehicles and land)?

Case 25-21901-CLC Doc 1 Filed 10/09/25 Page 8 of 63

Debtor	Verijet, Inc.	Case	number (If known)	<u>.</u>
□ Ye	es Fill in the information below.			
Part 7:	Office furniture, fixtures, and equipment; and coll	actibles		
	s the debtor own or lease any office furniture, fixtures,		?	
□N	o. Go to Part 8.			
■ Y	es Fill in the information below.			
	General description	Net book value of debtor's interest (Where available)	Valuation method used for current value	Current value of debtor's interest
39.	Office furniture Furniture located at Public Storage, 2461 Cherry Laurel Drive, Sanford, FL 32771	\$0.00		\$200.00
40.	Office fixtures			
41.	Office equipment, including all computer equipment communication systems equipment and software	and		
42.	Collectibles Examples: Antiques and figurines; paintings books, pictures, or other art objects; china and crystal; st collections; other collections, memorabilia, or collectibles	amp, coin, or baseball card		
43.	Total of Part 7. Add lines 39 through 42. Copy the total to line 86.			\$200.00
44.	Is a depreciation schedule available for any of the pro ■ No □ Yes	operty listed in Part 7?		
45.	Has any of the property listed in Part 7 been appraise ■ No □ Yes	ed by a professional within	the last year?	
Part 8:	Machinery, equipment, and vehicles as the debtor own or lease any machinery, equipment, or	or vehicles?		
	lo. Go to Part 9. 'es Fill in the information below.			
Part 9:	Real property			
54. Doe	es the debtor own or lease any real property?			
	No. Go to Part 10. Yes Fill in the information below.			
Part 10		octual property?		
	es the debtor have any interests in intangibles or intelle	есшаї ргорепу7		
_	No. Go to Part 11. Yes Fill in the information below.			
	General description	Net book value of debtor's interest (Where available)	Valuation method used for current value	Current value of debtor's interest

60. Patents, copyrights, trademarks, and trade secrets

Official Form 206A/B

Case 25-21901-CLC Doc 1 Filed 10/09/25 Page 9 of 63

Verijet, Inc.	Case number (If known)	
•		
		•
Other intangibles, or intellectual property Computer software program	\$0.00	Unknown
Goodwill		
Total of Part 10.		\$0.00
Add lines 60 through 65. Copy the total to line 89.		
Do your lists or records include personally identifiable informat ■ No □ Yes	ion of customers (as defined in 11 U.S.C.§	§§ 101(41A) and 107 ?
Is there an amortization or other similar schedule available for a ■ No □ Yes	ny of the property listed in Part 10?	
Has any of the property listed in Part 10 been appraised by a pro ■ No □ Yes	ofessional within the last year?	
All other assets		
s the debtor own any other assets that have not yet been reporte ade all interests in executory contracts and unexpired leases not previous	d on this form? ously reported on this form.	
lo. Go to Part 12.		
es Fill in the information below.		
		Current value of debtor's interest
Notes receivable Description (include name of obligor)		
Tax refunds and unused net operating losses (NOLs) Description (for example, federal, state, local)		
Interests in insurance policies or annuities Proceeds of Key Man Life Insurance Policy on Richard Kane		Unknown
Causes of action against third parties (whether or not a lawsuit has been filed)	:	
N15VJ Insurance Subrogation Claim against Cirrus Design Corporation		\$2,473,178.40
Nature of claim Amount requested \$0.00	_	
	Internet domain names and websites Licenses, franchises, and royalties Customer lists, mailing lists, or other compilations Other intangibles, or intellectual property Computer software program Goodwill Total of Part 10. Add lines 60 through 65. Copy the total to line 89. Do your lists or records include personally identifiable informat No Yes Is there an amortization or other similar schedule available for a No Yes Has any of the property listed in Part 10 been appraised by a pre No Yes All other assets s the debtor own any other assets that have not yet been reported all interests in executory contracts and unexpired leases not previde all interests in executory contracts and unexpired leases not previde all interests in insurance policies or annuities Proceeds of Key Man Life Insurance Policy on Richard Kane Causes of action against third parties (whether or not a lawsuit has been filed) Other contingent and unliquidated claims or causes of action devery nature, including counterclaims of the debtor and rights set off claims N15VJ Insurance Subrogation Claim against Cirrus Design Corporation AXA XL/XL Specialty Insurance Company Nature of claim	Internet domain names and websites Licenses, franchises, and royalties Customer lists, mailing lists, or other compilations Other intangibles, or intellectual property Computer software program So.00 Goodwill Total of Part 10. Add lines 60 through 65. Copy the total to line 89. Do your lists or records include personally identifiable information of customers (as defined in 11 U.S.C.) No ves Is there an amortization or other similar schedule available for any of the property listed in Part 10? No ves Has any of the property listed in Part 10 been appraised by a professional within the last year? No ves All other assets s the debtor own any other assets that have not yet been reported on this form? de all interests in executory contracts and unexpired leases not previously reported on this form. O. Go to Part 12. S Fill in the information below. Notes receivable Description (include name of obligor) Tax refunds and unused net operating losses (NOLs) Description (for example, federal, state, local) Interests in insurance policies or annuities Proceeds of Key Man Life Insurance Policy on Richard Kane Causes of action against third parties (whether or not a lawsuit has been filed) Other contingent and unliquidated claims or causes of action of every nature, including counterclaims of the debtor and rights to set off claims NISVJ Insurance Subrogation Claim against Cirrus Description (state) AXA XL/XL Specialty Insurance Company Nature of claim

Case 25-21901-CLC Doc 1 Filed 10/09/25 Page 10 of 63

Debtor	Verijet, Inc.	Case number (If known)	
76.	Trusts, equitable or future interests in property		
77.	Other property of any kind not already listed Examples: Season tickets, country club membership Civil Contempt Order against Richard Kane dated June 18, 2025		\$58,465.60
78.	Total of Part 11. Add lines 71 through 77. Copy the total to line 90.		\$2,531,644.00
79.	Has any of the property listed in Part 11 been appraised by a profession ■ No □ Yes	nal within the last year?	

Case 25-21901-CLC Doc 1 Filed 10/09/25 Page 11 of 63

Deb	tor Verijet, Inc.	Case numbe	er (If known)	· ,
Part	12: Summary			
In Pa	rt 12 copy all of the totals from the earlier parts of the form Type of property	Current value of personal property	Current value property	of real
80.	Cash, cash equivalents, and financial assets. Copy line 5, Part 1	\$0.00	•	•
81,	Deposits and prepayments. Copy line 9, Part 2.	\$0.00		
82.	Accounts receivable. Copy line 12, Part 3.	\$0.00		
83.	Investments. Copy line 17, Part 4.	\$0.00		
84.	Inventory. Copy line 23, Part 5.	\$0.00		
85.	Farming and fishing-related assets. Copy line 33, Part 6.	\$0.00		
86.	Office furniture, fixtures, and equipment; and collectibles. Copy line 43, Part 7.	\$200.00	•	
87.	Machinery, equipment, and vehicles. Copy line 51, Part 8.	\$0.00		
88.	Real property. Copy line 56, Part 9	>		\$0.00
89.	Intangibles and intellectual property. Copy line 66, Part 10.	\$0.00		
90.	All other assets. Copy line 78, Part 11.	+ \$2,531,644.00		
91.	Total. Add lines 80 through 90 for each column	\$2,531,844.00	+ 91b.	\$0.00
92.	Total of all property on Schedule A/B. Add lines 91a+91b=92			\$2,531,844.00

Fill in this information to identify the c	ase:			2
Debtor name Verijet, Inc.		-		
United States Bankruptcy Court for the:	SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA			
Case number (if known)				
Case Humber (II known)	·			Check if this is an
			*	amended filing
Official Form 206D				
Schedule D: Creditors	Who Have Claims Secured by Pro	operty		12/15
Be as complete and accurate as possible.				
1. Do any creditors have claims secured by				
☐ No. Check this box and submit pa	ge 1 of this form to the court with debtor's other schedules. I	Debtor has no	thing else to	report on this form.
Yes. Fill in all of the information be	elow.			
Part 1: List Creditors Who Have Se	cured Claims	0-5		S-10-12-0
2. List in alphabetical order all creditors who claim, list the creditor separately for each claim	no have secured claims. If a creditor has more than one secured	Column A Amount of	claim	Column B Value of collateral
				that supports this
	항상화에 기뻐하는 불편하는 그는 그 사람은 하는 것	of collateral.		claim
2.1 First Corporate Solutions Creditor's Name	Describe debtor's property that is subject to a lien		\$0.00	\$0.00
Creditor 3 Marrie	All assets now owned or hereafter acquired and wherever located, including (a) accounts,			
	(b) chattel paper, (c) inventory, (d) equipment,			
as Representative	(e) instruments, (f) investment property, (g)			
914 S Street	documents, (h) deposit accounts, (i) letter of credit ri			
Sacramento, CA 95811				
Creditor's mailing address	Describe the lien			•
	UCC Filing Is the creditor an insider or related party?			
	■ No			
Creditor's email address, if known	Yes			
	Is anyone else liable on this claim?			•
Date debt was incurred	■ No	,		
Last 4 digits of account number	Yes. Fill out Schedule H: Codebtors (Official Form 206H)		,	•
				•
Do multiple creditors have an interest in the same property?	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply			
■ No	☐ Contingent			,
☐ Yes. Specify each creditor,	Unliquidated			
including this creditor and its relative priority.	☐ Disputed			•
2.2 RDM Capital Funding, LLC Creditor's Name	Describe debtor's property that is subject to a lien Interest in accounts and proceeds from		\$0.00	\$0.00
-	Debtor, described as "Receipts" in the			
777 Bassais Avenue Ste	agreement between the Debtor and Secured			
777 Passaic Avenue, Ste. 375	Party, and as a result, Secured Party has a security interest in such Receipts.			
Clifton, NJ 07012	security interest in such neceipts.			
Creditor's mailing address	Describe the lien			
	UCC Filing Is the creditor an insider or related party?			
	No			
Creditor's email address, if known	□Yes			
	Is anyone else liable on this claim?			
Date debt was incurred	■ No			

Case 25-21901-CLC Doc 1 Filed 10/09/25 Page 13 of 63

digits of account number litiple creditors have an st in the same property? s. Specify each creditor, ng this creditor and its relative on Leasing 241, LLC r's Name Mark Kahan Cathedral Avenue,	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Describe debtor's property that is subject to a lien First Priority Lien Certificate of Indebtedness of the Receiver of Verijet, Inc. daed July 9,	\$65,965.60	
s. Specify each creditor, ng this creditor and its relative on Leasing 241, LLC is Name Mark Kahan Cathedral Avenue,	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Describe debtor's property that is subject to a lien First Priority Lien Certificate of Indebtedness	\$65,965.60	
s. Specify each creditor, ng this creditor and its relative on Leasing 241, LLC is Name Mark Kahan Cathedral Avenue,	Check all that apply Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Describe debtor's property that is subject to a lien First Priority Lien Certificate of Indebtedness	\$65,965.60	
s. Specify each creditor, ng this creditor and its relative on Leasing 241, LLC of Name Mark Kahan Cathedral Avenue,	☐ Contingent ☐ Unliquidated ☐ Disputed ☐ Describe debtor's property that is subject to a lien First Priority Lien Certificate of Indebtedness	\$65,965.60	
on Leasing 241, LLC r's Name Mark Kahan Cathedral Avenue,	☐ Unliquidated ☐ Disputed Describe debtor's property that is subject to a lien First Priority Lien Certificate of Indebtedness	\$65,965.60	
on Leasing 241, LLC r's Name Mark Kahan Cathedral Avenue,	Describe debtor's property that is subject to a lien First Priority Lien Certificate of Indebtedness	\$65,965.60	
on Leasing 241, LLC r's Name Mark Kahan Cathedral Avenue,	Describe debtor's property that is subject to a lien First Priority Lien Certificate of Indebtedness	\$65,965.60	
rs Name : Mark Kahan Cathedral Avenue,	First Priority Lien Certificate of Indebtedness	\$65,965.60	
rs Name : Mark Kahan Cathedral Avenue,	First Priority Lien Certificate of Indebtedness	\$65,965.60	¢c= 0c= c0
: Mark Kahan Cathedral Avenue,			\$65,965.60
Cathedral Avenue,	of the Receiver of Verifet, inc. daed July 3,		
	2025		
	2023		
hington, DC 20008			
r's mailing address	Describe the lien		
	Is the creditor an insider or related party?		
	■ No		
r's email address, if known	□Yes		
	Is anyone else liable on this claim?		
debt was incurred	■ No		
	☐ Yes. Fill out Schedule H: Codebtors (Official Form 206H)		
digits of account number			
ultiple creditors have an	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply		
st in the same property?	☐ Contingent		
	☐ Unliquidated	·	
s. Specify each creditor, ing this creditor and its relative y.	☐ Disputed		
e Advance Inc.	Describe debtor's property that is subject to a lien	\$0.00	\$0.00
or's Name	All accounts, including without limitation, all		
Once the American Acces	deposit accounts, accounts receivable, and		
	Verijet, Inc.		
	Describe the lien		
or a maining address			
	Is the creditor an insider or related party?		
	■ No		
or's email address, if known	☐ Yes		
	Is anyone else liable on this claim?		
debt was incurred	■ No		
	Yes, Fill out Schedule H: Codebtors (Official Form 206H)		
4 digits of account number	,		
ulkinia anadita sa tas	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:		
uitiple creditors have an	Check all that apply		
ultiple creditors have an est in the same property?			
est in the same property?			
est in the same property? o es. Specify each creditor,	`		
est in the same property?	☐ Unliquidated ☐ Disputed		
est in the same property? os. Specify each creditor, ling this creditor and its relative	`		
est in the same property? os. Specify each creditor, ling this creditor and its relative	`		
S S L	South Andrews Ave., 504 Lauderdale, FL 33301 's mailing address 's email address, if known ebt was incurred digits of account number litiple creditors have an st in the same property?	All accounts, including without limitation, all deposit accounts, accounts receivable, and other receivables, now or hereafter owned by Verijet, Inc. Describe the lien UCC Filing Is the creditor an insider or related party? No Yes Is anyone else liable on this claim? ebt was incurred digits of account number As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply Contingent	All accounts, including without limitation, all deposit accounts, accounts receivable, and other receivables, now or hereafter owned by Verijet, Inc. Describe the lien UCC Filing Is the creditor an insider or related party? No Yes Is anyone else liable on this claim? ebt was incurred digits of account number As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply Contingent Unliquidated

Case 25-21901-CLC Doc 1 Filed 10/09/25 Page 14 of 63

Debtor	Verijet, Inc.	Case number (if known)	
	nabetical order any others who must be notified for a debt already listed in Part of claims listed above, and attorneys for secured creditors.	1. Examples of entities that may	/ be listed are collection agencies,
	s need to notified for the debts listed in Part 1, do not fill out or submit this pagne and address	e. If additional pages are neede On which line in Pa you enter the relate	rt 1 did Last 4 digits of

Case 25-21901-CLC Doc 1 Filed 10/09/25 Page 15 of 63

				·
Fill in t	his information to identify the case:		j	
Debtor			1	
	, on jos, mor	SPA DISTRICT OF SLOPINA		
United	States Bankruptcy Court for the: SOUTH	ERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA		
Case no	umber (if known)			
		·	☐ Check if amende	this is an d filing
			_ amende	a ming
Offic	ial Form 206E/F			
Sche	edule E/F: Creditors WI	no Have Unsecured Claims		12/15
List the o	other party to any executory contracts or une I Property (Official Form 206A/B) and on Sche poxes on the left. If more space is needed for	for creditors with PRIORITY unsecured claims and Part 2 for credito expired leases that could result in a claim. Also list executory contra- edule G: Executory Contracts and Unexpired Leases (Official Form 1) Part 1 or Part 2, fill out and attach the Additional Page of that Part is secured Claims	icts on <i>Schedule A/B: /</i> 206G). Number the enti	Assets - Real and
1. [Do any creditors have priority unsecured claim	ms? (See 11 U.S.C. § 507).		
	☐ No. Go to Part 2.	,		
	Yes. Go to line 2.			
	— res. Go to line 2.			
2.	List in alphabetical order all creditors who havith priority unsecured claims, fill out and attach	ave unsecured claims that are entitled to priority in whole or in part the Additional Page of Part 1.	. If the debtor has more	than 3 creditors
		•	Total claim:	Priority amount
	1			
2.1	Priority creditor's name and mailing address Allison Kane	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$73,850.00	\$17,150.00
	5030 Champion Blvd., PMB 183	☐ Contingent		
	Boca Raton, FL 33496	☐ Unliquidated		
		☐ Disputed		
	Date or dates debt was incurred	Basis for the claim:		
	Last 4 digits of account number	Is the claim subject to offset?	_	
	Specify Code subsection of PRIORITY	■ No		
	unsecured claim: 11 U.S.C. § 507(a) (4)	☐ Yes		
2.2	Priority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$25,833.33	\$17,150.00
2.2	Andres Cardozo	Check all that apply.	Ψ20,000.00	Ψ17,130.00
	137 Grande Valencia Drive	☐ Contingent		
	Orlando, FL 32825	☐ Unliquidated		
	·	☐ Disputed		
	Date or dates debt was incurred	Basis for the claim:		
	Last 4 digits of account number	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Specify Code subsection of PRIORITY	■ No		
	unsecured claim: 11 U.S.C. § 507(a) (4)	☐ Yes		

Case 25-21901-CLC Doc 1 Filed 10/09/25 Page 16 of 63

Debtor	Verijet, Inc.	Case number (if known)		
2.3	Name Priority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$31,700.00	\$17,150.00
	Andy Jimenez	Check all that apply.	ΨΟ1,100.00	Ψ17,100.00
	210 Redberry Drive	☐ Contingent		·
	Richlands, NC 28574	☐ Unliquidated		
		☐ Disputed		
	-	-		
	Date or dates debt was incurred	Basis for the claim:		,
	Last 4 digits of account number	Is the claim subject to offset?	_	£
	Specify Code subsection of PRIORITY	■ No		
	unsecured claim: 11 U.S.C. § 507(a) (4)	□Yes	·	
2.4	Priority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$25,000,04	£47.450.00
2.4		Check all that apply.	\$35,000.01	\$17,150.00
	Ashley Peralta 3999 NW 73rd Way	☐ Contingent		
	Coral Springs, FL 33065	☐ Unliquidated		-
	Corai Springs, FL 33065	☐ Disputed		
		□ Disputed		•
	Date or dates debt was incurred	Basis for the claim:		
	Last 4 digits of account number	Is the claim subject to offset?	_ ′	
	Specify Code subsection of PRIORITY	■ No		,
	unsecured claim: 11 U.S.C. § 507(a) (4)	□ Yes		
2.5	Priority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$21,250.00	\$17,150.00
L	Brett Harmeling	Check all that apply.		Ψ11,100.00
	1704 W 15th Street	☐ Contingent		
	Houston, TX 77008	☐ Unliquidated		
		☐ Disputed		
	Date or dates debt was incurred	Basis for the claim:		
	Last 4 digits of account number	Is the claim subject to offset?	-	
	Specify Code subsection of PRIORITY	■ No		
	unsecured claim: 11 U.S.C. § 507(a) (4)			
	<u> </u>	Yes		
2.6	Priority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$41,906.67	\$17,150.00
	Derrick Stamos	Check all that apply.		
	990 E Clark Avenue	☐ Contingent		
	Santa Maria, CA 93455	☐ Unliquidated		
		Disputed		
	Date or dates debt was incurred	Basis for the claim:		
	Last 4 digits of account number	Is the claim subject to offset?	_	
	Specify Code subsection of PRIORITY	■ No		
	unsecured claim: 11 U.S.C. § 507(a) (4)	□Yes		
		→ 163		

Case 25-21901-CLC Doc 1 Filed 10/09/25 Page 17 of 63

Debtor	Verijet, Inc.	Case number (if known)		
2.7	Name Priority creditor's name and mailing address Donald Dodson 1371 N Flat Rock Road Douglasville, GA 30134	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	\$67,083.33	\$17,150.00
	Date or dates debt was incurred	Basis for the claim:		
	Last 4 digits of account number	Is the claim subject to offset?	-	
	Specify Code subsection of PRIORITY unsecured claim: 11 U.S.C. § 507(a) (4)	■ No □ Yes		-
2.8	Priority creditor's name and mailing address Edward Hubbard 208 La Colina Edgewater, FL 32141	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	\$50,416.67	\$17,150.00
	Date or dates debt was incurred	Basis for the claim:		
	Last 4 digits of account number	Is the claim subject to offset?	_	
	Specify Code subsection of PRIORITY unsecured claim: 11 U.S.C. § 507(a) (4)	■ No □ Yes		
2.9	Priority creditor's name and mailing address Florida Department of Revenue P.O. Box 6668 Tallahassee, FL 32314-6668	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	\$21,841.22	\$21,841.22
	Date or dates debt was incurred	Basis for the claim:		
	Last 4 digits of account number	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Specify Code subsection of PRIORITY unsecured claim: 11 U.S.C. § 507(a) (8)	■ No □ Yes		
2.10	Priority creditor's name and mailing address Glenn Carter 267 Rex Place, Apt. A Madeira Beach, FL 33708	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	\$52,500.00	\$17,150.00
	Date or dates debt was incurred	Basis for the claim:		
	Last 4 digits of account number Specify Code subsection of PRIORITY unsecured claim: 11 U.S.C. § 507(a) (4)	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No	_	
	unsecured claim. 11 0.5.0. § 507 (a) (e)	☐ Yes		

Case 25-21901-CLC Doc 1 Filed 10/09/25 Page 18 of 63

Debtor	Verijet, Inc.	Case number (if known)		
2.11	Priority creditor's name and mailing address John McLean 212 Faireway Drive	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. ☐ Contingent	\$39,633.33	\$17,150.00
	Rockingham, NC 28379	☐ Unliquidated ☐ Disputed	. *	
	Date or dates debt was incurred	Basis for the claim:		
	Date of dates debt was incurred	basis for the claim.		
	Last 4 digits of account number	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Specify Code subsection of PRIORITY unsecured claim: 11 U.S.C. § 507(a) (4)	■ No □ Yes		
2.12	Priority creditor's name and mailing address Jose S.D. Cardona	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$50,000.00	\$17,150.00
	12328 Abberton Court	☐ Contingent		
	Orlando, FL 32837	☐ Unliquidated		
,		☐ Disputed	•	
	Date or dates debt was incurred	Basis for the claim:		
	Last 4 digits of account number	Is the claim subject to offset?	•	
	Specify Code subsection of PRIORITY unsecured claim: 11 U.S.C. § 507(a) (4)	■ No ·		
	unsecured claim. 11 0.3.0. g 307 (a) (4)	Yes		
2.13	Priority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$34,200.00	\$17,150.00
	Juan Carlos Avila	Check all that apply.		
	3370 NE 190th Street, Apt. 801 Miami, FL 33180	☐ Contingent ☐ Unliquidated		
	Mann, 1 L 00 100	Disputed		
	Date or dates debt was incurred	Basis for the claim:		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	Last 4 digits of account number	Is the claim subject to offset?	-	
	Specify Code subsection of PRIORITY unsecured claim: 11 U.S.C. § 507(a) (4)	■ No		
	unsecured dam. 17 0.5.0. § 507(a) (4)	Yes		
2.14	Priority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$28,907.86	\$28,907.86
	Los Angeles County Tax Collector	Check all that apply. ☐ Contingent		
	Kenneth Hahn Hall of Administration	☐ Unliquidated		
	225 N. Hill Street, #1 Los Angeles, CA 90012	Disputed		
	Date or dates debt was incurred	Basis for the claim:		
	Last 4 digits of account number	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Specify Code subsection of PRIORITY	■ No		
	unsecured claim: 11 U.S.C. § 507(a) (8)	☐ Yes		

Case 25-21901-CLC Doc 1 Filed 10/09/25 Page 19 of 63

Debtor	Verijet, Inc.	Case number (if known)		
2.15	Priority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$29,166.66	\$17,150.00
-	Luis Mora	Check all that apply.		
	4018 W Vine Street, Apt. 126	☐ Contingent	•	•
	Kissimmee, FL 34741	□ _: Unliquidated		
		☐ Disputed		
	Date or dates debt was incurred	Basis for the claim:		
	Last 4 digits of account number	Is the claim subject to offset?	_	
	Specify Code subsection of PRIORITY	■ No		,
	unsecured claim: 11 U.S.C. § 507(a) (4)	□ Yes		
		Li res		
2.16	Priority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$45,000.00	\$17,150.00
	Millard Porter	Check all that apply.		
	602 SW Jasio Avenue	☐ Contingent		
	Port Saint Lucie, FL 34953	☐ Unliquidated		•
		☐ Disputed		
	Date or dates debt was incurred	Basis for the claim:		
	Last 4 digits of account number	Is the claim subject to offset?	_	
	Specify Code subsection of PRIORITY	■ No		•
	unsecured claim: 11 U.S.C. § 507(a) (4)	□ Yes		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>
2.17	Priority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$61,350.00	\$17,150.00
	Paula Baumgart	Check all that apply.		
	13960 Oaklawn Place	Contingent		
	Fort Lauderdale, FL 33325	Unliquidated		
		☐ Disputed		
	Date or dates debt was incurred	Basis for the claim:		
	Last 4 digits of account number	Is the claim subject to offset?	_	
	Specify Code subsection of PRIORITY	■ No		
	unsecured claim: 11 U.S.C. § 507(a) (4)			
		Yes		
2.18	Priority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$92,916.67	\$17,150.00
	Richard Kane	Check all that apply.		
-	2135 Windsock Way	☐ Contingent		
	Wellington, FL 33414	☐ Unliquidated		
		☐ Disputed	•	
	Date or dates debt was incurred	Basis for the claim:		
	Last 4 digits of account number	Is the claim subject to offset?	·	
	Specify Code subsection of PRIORITY	■ No		
	unsecured claim: 11 U.S.C. § 507(a) (4)		n	
		Yes		

Case 25-21901-CLC Doc 1 Filed 10/09/25 Page 20 of 63

Debtor	vorigot, mor	Case number (if known)		
0.40	Name	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$42,516.67	\$17,150.00
2.19	Priority creditor's name and mailing address	Check all that apply.	\$42,510.07	\$17,150.00
	Seunghan Kim 1716 Amsel Falls Park Terrace	☐ Contingent		
	Winter Garden, FL 34787	☐ Unliquidated		
	Willer Garden, FL 34767	☐ Disputed		
	Date or dates debt was incurred	Basis for the claim:		•
	Last 4 digits of account number	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Specify Code subsection of PRIORITY unsecured claim: 11 U.S.C. § 507(a) (4)	■ No		
	a	Yes		
2.20	Priority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$41,330.00	\$17,150.00
2.20	Stephen Roach	Check all that apply.	\$11,000.00	<u> </u>
	1133 River Road	□ Contingent		
	Mineral Bluff, GA 30559	☐ Unliquidated		
	Wilheral Bluff, GA 30559	☐ Disputed		
	Date or dates debt was incurred	Basis for the claim:		
	Last 4 digits of account number	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Specify Code subsection of PRIORITY	■ No		
	unsecured claim: 11 U.S.C. § 507(a) (4)	☐ Yes		
2.21	Priority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$23,750.00	\$17,150.00
	Troy Williamson	Check all that apply.		
	302 Lakeview Drive, Apt. 205	☐ Contingent		
	Weston, FL 33326	☐ Unliquidated		
	,	☐ Disputed		
	Date or dates debt was incurred	Basis for the claim:		
	Last 4 digits of account number	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Specify Code subsection of PRIORITY	■ No		
	unsecured claim: 11 U.S.C. § 507(a) (4)			
		Yes		
	- WARREN WARRENCE WARRANT AND THE WARRANT AND	1 Ölster		
Part 2 3.	List in alphabetical order all of the creditors with	nonpriority unsecured claims. If the debtor has more than 6 creditor	ors with nonpriority uns	ecured claims, fill
	out and attach the Additional Page of Part 2.		An	ount of claim
	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all th	at apply.	\$11,996.50
3.1				
3.1		☐ Contingent		
3.1	10 Pound Gorilla	☐ Contingent		
3.1	10 Pound Gorilla 1335 Lupine Way	☐ Unliquidated		
3.1	10 Pound Gorilla 1335 Lupine Way Golden, CO 80401	☐ Unliquidated☐ Disputed		
3.1	10 Pound Gorilla 1335 Lupine Way Golden, CO 80401 Date(s) debt was incurred _	☐ Unliquidated☐ Disputed☐ Unliquidated☐ Disputed☐ Disputed☐ Disputed☐ Unliquidated☐ Dispute ☐ D		
3.1	10 Pound Gorilla 1335 Lupine Way Golden, CO 80401	☐ Unliquidated☐ Disputed		
3.1	10 Pound Gorilla 1335 Lupine Way Golden, CO 80401 Date(s) debt was incurred _	☐ Unliquidated ☐ Disputed Basis for the claim: <u>Trade debt</u> Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No ☐ Yes	nat apply.	\$11,136.00
	10 Pound Gorilla 1335 Lupine Way Golden, CO 80401 Date(s) debt was incurred _ Last 4 digits of account number _	☐ Unliquidated ☐ Disputed Basis for the claim: <u>Trade debt</u> Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No ☐ Yes	net apply.	\$11,136.00
	10 Pound Gorilla 1335 Lupine Way Golden, CO 80401 Date(s) debt was incurred _ Last 4 digits of account number _ Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	☐ Unliquidated ☐ Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade debt Is the claim subject to offset? No ☐ Yes As of the petition filling date, the claim is: Check all the ☐ Contingent	net apply.	\$11,136.00
	10 Pound Gorilla 1335 Lupine Way Golden, CO 80401 Date(s) debt was incurred _ Last 4 digits of account number _ Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address 4Air	□ Unliquidated □ Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade debt Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes As of the petition filling date, the claim is: Check all the □ Contingent □ Unliquidated	nat apply.	\$11,136.00
	10 Pound Gorilla 1335 Lupine Way Golden, CO 80401 Date(s) debt was incurred _ Last 4 digits of account number _ Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address 4Air 26180 Curtiss Wright Parkway	☐ Unliquidated ☐ Disputed Basis for the claim: <u>Trade debt</u> Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No ☐ Yes As of the petition filling date, the claim is: Check all the ☐ Contingent ☐ Unliquidated ☐ Disputed	net apply.	\$11,136.00
	10 Pound Gorilla 1335 Lupine Way Golden, CO 80401 Date(s) debt was incurred _ Last 4 digits of account number _ Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address 4Air 26180 Curtiss Wright Parkway Cleveland, OH 44143	□ Unliquidated □ Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade debt Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes As of the petition filling date, the claim is: Check all the □ Contingent □ Unliquidated	nat apply.	\$11,136.00

Case 25-21901-CLC Doc 1 Filed 10/09/25 Page 21 of 63

Debtor	Verijet, Inc.	Case number (if known)	
3.3	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filling date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$44,825.00
	Adam Beal	☐ Contingent	
	c/o Turning Point Energy	☐ Unliquidated	
	4940 E Beverly Road	☐ Disputed	
	Phoenix, AZ 85044-5403	Basis for the claim: Jet Card Balance	
	Date(s) debt was incurred		
	Last 4 digits of account number	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
3.4	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$253,275.00
	Adam Boehler	☐ Contingent	
		Unliquidated	
	Date(s) debt was incurred	☐ Disputed	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Basis for the claim: <u>Jet Card Balance</u>	
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No ☐ Yes	
3.5	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$63,440.00
	Advent Assets	☐ Contingent	
		Unliquidated	
	Date(s) debt was incurred	☐ Disputed	
	Last 4 digits of account number	Basis for the claim: <u>Jet Card Balance</u>	
		ls the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
3.6	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$8,461.44
	Aircraft Spruce	☐ Contingent	
	225 Airport Circle	☐ Unliquidated	
	Corona, CA 92878	☐ Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim: <u>Trade debt</u>	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No ☐ Yes	
3.7	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$2,370.83
	AirGas	☐ Contingent	
	259 N Radnor-Chester Road	☐ Unliquidated	
	Suite 100	☐ Disputed	
	Radnor, PA 19087	Basis for the claim: <u>Trade debt</u>	
	Date(s) debt was incurred	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	is the daim subject to onset? — No D tes	
3.8	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$122.86
	Airport Authority/City of Gulf Shores	Contingent	
	3190 Airport Drive	Unliquidated	
	Gulf Shores, AL 36542	☐ Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim: Trade debt	
	Last 4 digits of account number	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
3.9	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$2,994.00
	AirSync	Contingent	. ,
	3781 Starr King Circle	☐ Unliquidated	
	Palo Alto, CA 94306	Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred	Basis for the claim: <u>Trade debt</u>	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No ☐ Yes	
		•	

Case 25-21901-CLC Doc 1 Filed 10/09/25 Page 22 of 63

Debtor	Verijet, Inc.	Case number (if known)	
3.10	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Akron-Canton Regional Airport Authority 5400 Lauby Road, NW, #9 North Canton, OH 44720	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	\$10.00
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim: <u>Trade debt</u>	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No ☐ Yes	
3.11	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Alan Flaumenhaft Date(s) debt was incurred	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	\$116,510.00
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Basis for the claim: <u>Jet Card Balance</u>	
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No ☐ Yes	
3.12	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Alex Hartzler Date(s) debt was incurred _ Last 4 digits of account number _	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. ☐ Contingent ☐ Unliquidated ☐ Disputed Basis for the claim: <u>Jet Card Balance</u> Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No ☐ Yes	\$139,250.00
3.13	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Allianz Global Risks US Insurance Co. 225 W. Washington Street, Ste. 1800 Chicago, IL 60606 Date(s) debt was incurred _ Last 4 digits of account number _	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. ☐ Contingent ☐ Unliquidated ☐ Disputed Basis for the claim: <u>Trade debt</u> Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No ☐ Yes	\$20,910.00
3.14	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Allison Thomas Date(s) debt was incurred _ Last 4 digits of account number _	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Jet Card Balance Is the claim subject to offset? No Yes	\$40,625.00
3.15	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Alpha Card 17858 SW Upper Boones Ferry Road Portland, OR 97224 Date(s) debt was incurred Last 4 digits of account number	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. ☐ Contingent ☐ Unliquidated ☐ Disputed Basis for the claim: <u>Trade debt</u> Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No ☐ Yes	\$548.84
3.16	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address AON Risk Services Inc. of FL 1001 Brickell Bay Drive, Ste. 1100 Miami, FL 33131 Date(s) debt was incurred _ Last 4 digits of account number _	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. ☐ Contingent ☐ Unliquidated ☐ Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade debt Is the claim subject to offset? No ☐ Yes	\$107,568.26

Case 25-21901-CLC Doc 1 Filed 10/09/25 Page 23 of 63

Debtor	Verijet, Inc.	Case number (if known)	
	Name Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Argonaut Insurance Company 225 W. Washington Street, Ste. 600 Chicago, IL 60606	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	\$25,749.90
	Date(s) debt was incurred Last 4 digits of account number	Basis for the claim: <u>Trade debt</u>	
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No ☐ Yes	
3.18	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Argus International, Inc. 6021 South Syracuse Way, Ste. 303 Greenwood Village, CO 80111 Date(s) debt was incurred _ Last 4 digits of account number _	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade debt Is the claim subject to offset? No Yes	\$1,190.00
3.19	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Ashley Sucett Peralta Ortiz 3999 N.W. 73rd Way Coral Springs, FL 33065 Date(s) debt was incurred _ Last 4 digits of account number _	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. ☐ Contingent ☐ Unliquidated ☐ Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade debt Is the claim subject to offset? No ☐ Yes	\$4,000.00
3.20	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Avflight Rochester Corporation 1205 Scottsville Road Rochester, NY 14624 Date(s) debt was incurred _ Last 4 digits of account number _	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade debt Is the claim subject to offset? No Yes	\$131.00
3.21	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Avfuel Corporation 47 W. Ellsworth Road Ann Arbor, MI 48108 Date(s) debt was incurred _ Last 4 digits of account number _	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade debt Is the claim subject to offset? No Yes	\$9,968.56
3.22	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Aviation CPA's 5525 N.W. 15th Avenue, Ste. 203 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309 Date(s) debt was incurred _ Last 4 digits of account number _	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. ☐ Contingent ☐ Unliquidated ☐ Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade debt Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No ☐ Yes	\$2,279.89
3.23	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Aviation Laboratories 5401 Mitchelldale St., Ste. B6 Houston, TX 77092 Date(s) debt was incurred _ Last 4 digits of account number _	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade debt Is the claim subject to offset? No Yes	\$3,371.83

Case 25-21901-CLC Doc 1 Filed 10/09/25 Page 24 of 63

Debtor	ronger, mer	Case number (if known)	
3.24	Name Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Avionics NavComm Services	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. ———————————————————————————————————	\$320.00
	3952 Merlin Drive, Ste. C	☐ Unliquidated	
	Kissimmee, FL 34741	☐ Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _		
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Basis for the claim: <u>Trade debt</u> Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
3.25	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$18,720.00
	Axis Insurance Company	☐ Contingent	
	222 Las Colinas Blvd. W, Ste. 1650	☐ Unliquidated	
	Irving, TX 75039	☐ Disputed	
,	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim: Trade debt	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
3.26	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filling date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$99,200.00
	Bala Venkataraman	☐ Contingent	
		☐ Unliquidated	
	Date(s) debt was incurred	☐ Disputed	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Basis for the claim: <u>Jet Card Balance</u>	
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
3.27	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$427.99
	BestBuy for Business	☐ Contingent	
	7601 Penn Avenue S	☐ Unliquidated	
	Richfield, MN 55423	☐ Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim: Trade debt	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No ☐ Yes	
3.28	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$329,557.50
	Bill Handler	☐ Contingent	
		Unliquidated	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	☐ Disputed	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Basis for the claim: <u>Jet Card Balance</u>	
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
3.29	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$228,300.00
	Billy Erickson	☐ Contingent	
		Unliquidated	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	☐ Disputed	
	Last 4 digits of account number	Basis for the claim: <u>Jet Card Balance</u>	
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
3.30	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$13,183.15
	Boeing	☐ Contingent	
	100 N. Riverside Plaza	Unliquidated	
	Chicago, IL 60606	☐ Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred	Basis for the claim: <u>Trade debt</u>	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	

Case 25-21901-CLC Doc 1 Filed 10/09/25 Page 25 of 63

Debtor	Verijet, Inc.	Case number (if known)	
	Name		
3.31	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$328,625.00
	Brandon Kruse	☐ Contingent	
	183 Blanche Road	☐ Unliquidated	
	Ardmore, TN 38449	☐ Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim: Judgment entered on June 25, 2025 in Br	andon
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Kruse v. Verijet, Inc., Miami-Dade Circuit Court, Case No.	
		2025-004912-CA-01.	-
		Is the claim subject to offset? No Yes	
3.32	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$59,150.00
	Brandon Robinson	☐ Contingent	
		☐ Unliquidated	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	☐ Disputed	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Basis for the claim: <u>Jet Card Balance</u>	
		is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
3.33	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$12,500.00
	Brett Harmeling	□ Contingent	
	2929 Weslayan St., Apt. 1604	☐ Unliquidated	
	Houston, TX 77027	☐ Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim: Trade debt	
	Last 4 digits of account number	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
3.34	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$37,050.00
	Bruce Bealke	☐ Contingent	
		☐ Unliquidated	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	☐ Disputed	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Basis for the claim: <u>Jet Card Balance</u>	
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
3.35	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filling date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$215,050.00
	Carl Stecker	☐ Contingent	
		☐ Unliquidated	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	☐ Disputed	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Basis for the claim: <u>Jet Card Balance</u>	
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
3.36	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$4,585.00
	Carr Accounting Management Services, LLC	☐ Contingent	
	1001 Brickell Bay Drive, Ste. 1200	☐ Unliquidated	
	Miami, FL 33131	☐ Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim: <u>Trade debt</u>	
	Last 4 digits of account number		
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
3.37	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$45,500.00
	Chan Williams	□ Contingent	
		☐ Unliquidated	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	☐ Disputed	
	Last 4 digits of account number	Basis for the claim: <u>Jet Card Balance</u>	
	- -	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	

Case 25-21901-CLC Doc 1 Filed 10/09/25 Page 26 of 63

Debtor		Case number (if known)	
3.38	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Channel Islands Jet Services Limited Hangar 2, Jersey Airport, St. Peter Jersey JE1 1BY, United Kingdom Date(s) debt was incurred _ Last 4 digits of account number _	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. ☐ Contingent ☐ Unliquidated ☐ Disputed Basis for the claim: <u>Trade debt</u> Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No ☐ Yes	\$788.83
3.39	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Charles Liberis Date(s) debt was incurred _ Last 4 digits of account number _	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. ☐ Contingent ☐ Unliquidated ☐ Disputed Basis for the claim: Jet Card Balance Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No ☐ Yes	\$50,700.00
3.40	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Charles Schwab Co. 211 Main Street San Francisco, CA 94105 Date(s) debt was incurred Last 4 digits of account number	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. ☐ Contingent ☐ Unliquidated ☐ Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade debt Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No ☐ Yes	\$6,247.50
3.41	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Cheyenne Air Center 6115 Airport Parkway Cheyenne, WY 82001 Date(s) debt was incurred _ Last 4 digits of account number _	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade debt Is the claim subject to offset? No Yes	\$7,645.00
3.42	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Cirrus Aircraft 4515 Taylor Circle Duluth, MN 55811 Date(s) debt was incurred _ Last 4 digits of account number _	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. ☐ Contingent ☐ Unliquidated ☐ Disputed Basis for the claim: <u>Trade debt</u> Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No ☐ Yes	\$986,773.53
3.43	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address City of Kelowna 1435 Water Street Kelowna BC V1Y 1JR Canada Date(s) debt was incurred _ Last 4 digits of account number _	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. ☐ Contingent ☐ Unliquidated ☐ Disputed Basis for the claim: <u>Trade debt</u> Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No ☐ Yes	\$20.88
3.44	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address City of San Diego City Aministration Building 202 C Street San Diego, CA 92101 Date(s) debt was incurred _ Last 4 digits of account number _	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade debt Is the claim subject to offset? No Yes	\$33.00

Case 25-21901-CLC Doc 1 Filed 10/09/25 Page 27 of 63

Debtor	7 - 1.10 -	Case number (if known)	
3.45	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address City of Torrance Airport	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. ———————————————————————————————————	\$23.00
	3301 Airport Drive Torrance, CA 90505	☐ Unliquidated ☐ Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim: <u>Trade debt</u>	
	Last 4 digits of account number	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
3.46	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$63,914.55
	Claritas LLC 1001 Bishop Street, Ste. 2685	☐ Contingent	
	Honolulu, HI 96813	☐ Unliquidated ·☐ Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim: Trade debt	
	Last 4 digits of account number	Is the claim subject to offset?	, ,
3.47	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$420.00
	Cleveland Airport System	Contingent	
	5300 Riverside Drive Cleveland, OH 44135	☐ Unliquidated	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	☐ Disputed	
	Last 4 digits of account number	Basis for the claim: <u>Trade debt</u>	
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
3.48	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$15,016.72
	Clipper Aviation	Contingent	
	10750 Sherman Way Sun Valley, CA 91352	Unliquidated	
	Date(s) debt was incurred	☐ Disputed	
	Last 4 digits of account number	Basis for the claim: <u>Trade debt</u>	
		ls the claim subject to offset? ■ No ☐ Yes	
3.49	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$96,061.25
	Coastal Aviation	☐ Contingent	
	Julius Nyerere International Airport Dar es Salaam	Unliquidated	
	Tanzania	☐ Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim: <u>Trade debt</u>	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No ☐ Yes	
3.50	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$8,000.00
	Collaborative By Design	☐ Contingent	
	1001 Woodward Avenue Suite 500	Unliquidated	
	Detroit, MI 48226	☐ Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim: <u>Trade debt</u>	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset?	
3.51	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$100.00
	CommuAir	☐ Contingent	
	221 Jefferson Ridge Parkway	Unliquidated	
	Lynchburg, VA 24501	☐ Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred	Basis for the claim: <u>Trade debt</u>	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No ☐ Yes	

Case 25-21901-CLC Doc 1 Filed 10/09/25 Page 28 of 63

Debtor		Case number (if known)	
3.52	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Connell Equipment Leasing Company	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$6,785.00
	Two North Riverside Plaza Suite 1300 Chicago, IL 60606	☐ Unliquidated ☐ Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim: <u>Trade debt</u>	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No ☐ Yes	
3.53	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Continental Aircraft Engines	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$17,450.00
	3049 S Broad Street Mobile, AL 36615	☐ Unliquidated ☐ Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred	Basis for the claim: <u>Trade debt</u>	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	ls the claim subject to offset? ■ No ☐ Yes	
3.54	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$150.00
	Coos County Airport District Date(s) debt was incurred	☐ Contingent ☐ Unliquidated ☐ Disputed	
	Last 4 digits of account number	Basis for the claim: <u>Trade debt</u>	
	_	Is the claim subject to offset? No	
3.55	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filling date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$2,091.25
	Corporate Service Company Southwest Oregon Regional Airport 2348 Colorado Avenue North Bend, OR 97459	☐ Contingent ☐ Unliquidated ☐ Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade debt	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _ Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
3.56	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Corporate Traveler 2600 Douglas Road, #411 Miami, FL 33134	As of the petition filling date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	\$6,617.13
	Date(s) debt was incurred	Basis for the claim: <u>Trade debt</u>	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? No Yes	
3.57	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address David Bradford	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated	\$58,400.00
	Date(s) debt was incurred	☐ Disputed	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Basis for the claim: Jet Card Balance	
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No ☐ Yes	
3.58	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Dennis Muilenburg	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated	\$296,450.00
	Date(s) debt was incurred	☐ Disputed	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Basis for the claim: <u>Jet Card Balance</u>	
		is the claim subject to offset? No Yes	

Case 25-21901-CLC Doc 1 Filed 10/09/25 Page 29 of 63

Debtor	Verijet, Inc.	Case number (if known)	
2.50 N	Name onpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$74,420.00
		Contingent	ψ/ 1, 120100
D	onald Smith	☐ Unliquidated	
D	ate(s) debt was incurred	☐ Disputed	
	ast 4 digits of account number _	,	
L	ast 4 digits of account number _	Basis for the claim: <u>Jet Card Balance</u>	
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No ☐ Yes	
	onpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$10,370.00
D	ouglas Ruggles	Contingent	
		Unliquidated	
D	ate(s) debt was incurred	☐ Disputed	
L	ast 4 digits of account number	Basis for the claim: Jet Card Balance	
		Is the claim subject to offset?	
3.61 N	Ionpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$18,000.00
	Pream Factory	☐ Contingent	
	225 NW 54th Street	☐ Unliquidated	
N	/liami, FL 33166	☐ Disputed	
D	Date(s) debt was incurred	Basis for the claim: Trade debt	
L	ast 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
3.62 N	lonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$812.50
	Early Technologies & Services, Inc.	☐ Contingent	
	auty recimiologice a controct, men	☐ Unliquidated	
D	Date(s) debt was incurred _	☐ Disputed	
	ast 4 digits of account number	Basis for the claim: Trade debt	
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
3.63 N	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$315,180.97
	Eastern Aviation Fuels, Inc.	☐ Contingent	70,10,100101
	d/b/a Titan Aviation Fuels	☐ Unliquidated	
	601 McCarthy Blvd.	☐ Disputed	
	New Bern, NC 28562	•	2022 : =
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim: <u>Judgment entered on February 19</u> Aviation Fuels, Inc. v. Verijet, Inc., General Court of	
	_ast 4 digits of account number _	Court Division, File No. 24-CVS-56	oustice, Superior
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
3.64	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$50.00
	Easton Airport	☐ Contingent	
	29137 Newman Road	☐ Unliquidated	
ı	Easton, MD 21601	☐ Disputed	
1	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim: Trade debt	
1	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$4,035.88
	Embassy Suites Orlando LBV South	Contingent	
	8100 Lake Street	Unliquidated	
	Orlando, FL 32836	☐ Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim: Trade debt	
1	Last 4 digits of account number	Is the claim subject to offset?	

Case 25-21901-CLC Doc 1 Filed 10/09/25 Page 30 of 63

Debtor	Verijet, Inc.	Case number (if known)	
3.66	Name Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Emery Air LLC	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$1,001.68
	46 Airport Drive	Unliquidated	
	Rockford, IL 61109	☐ Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim: <u>Trade debt</u>	
	Last 4 digits of account number	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No ☐ Yes	
3.67	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$159.00
	Epps Aviation	☐ Contingent	
	1 Aviation Way	☐ Unliquidated	
	Atlanta, GA 30341	☐ Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim: <u>Trade debt</u>	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
3.68	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$21,960.00
	Eric Grindley	☐ Contingent	
		Unliquidated	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	☐ Disputed	
•	Last 4 digits of account number _	Basis for the claim: <u>Jet Card Balance</u>	•
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No ☐ Yes	
3.69	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$1,016.06
	Erik Lindbergh	☐ Contingent	
	P.O. Box 1351	Unliquidated	•
	Port Townsend, WA 98368	☐ Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim: <u>Trade debt</u>	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
3.70	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$120.00
	Essex County Improvement	☐ Contingent	
	50 W Market Street	☐ Unliquidated	
	Newark, NJ 07102	☐ Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim: <u>Trade debt</u>	
	Last 4 digits of account number	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No ☐ Yes	
3.71	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$102,329.09
	Everest Fuel	☐ Contingent	
	5151 Belt Line Road	Unliquidated	
	Suite 630 Dallas, TX 75254	☐ Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim: <u>Trade debt</u>	
	Last 4 digits of account number	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
2.70		As of the natition filling date, the claim in Charletter and	\$185,900.00
3.72	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Ezra Perlman	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent	φ 100, 3 00.00
	ELIA FEITHAN	Unliquidated .	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Disputed	
	Last 4 digits of account number	Basis for the claim: <u>Jet Card Balance</u>	•
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
		is the diality designer to cheet. — No — 100	

Case 25-21901-CLC Doc 1 Filed 10/09/25 Page 31 of 63

Debtor	Verijet, Inc.	Case number (if known)	
	Name		
3.73	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$19,500.00
	Farrell Tyson	☐ Contingent	
		☐ Unliquidated	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	☐ Disputed	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Basis for the claim: <u>Jet Card Balance</u>	
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
3.74	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$2,541.76
	FedEx	☐ Contingent	
	942 S. Shady Grove Road	☐ Unliquidated	
	Memphis, TN 38120	☐ Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim: Trade debt	
	Last 4 digits of account number		
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No ☐ Yes	
3.75	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filling date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$76,921.76
	Flagship Solutions LLC	☐ Contingent	
	980 N. Federal Highway, Ste. 302	☐ Unliquidated	
	Boca Raton, FL 33432	☐ Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim: Judgment entered on November 7,	2024 in Flagship
	Last 4 digits of account number	Solutions LLC v. Verijet, Osceola County Circuit Co 2024-CA-002533	
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
3.76	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$3,125.07
	Fontainebleau Aviation - FBO	☐ Contingent	
	Opa-Locka Executive Airport	☐ Unliquidated	
	15001 N.W. 42nd Avenue	☐ Disputed	
	Opa Locka, FL 33054		
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim: <u>Trade debt</u>	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
3.77	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$75,861.26
	ForeFlight	☐ Contingent	
	2200 West Loop South	☐ Unliquidated	
	Suite 1025	☐ Disputed	
	Houston, TX 77027		
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim: <u>Trade debt</u>	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? No Yes	
3.78	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$22.97
	Foursquare	☐ Contingent	
	50 W. 23rd Street	Unliquidated	
	New York, NY 10010	☐ Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred		
	Last 4 digits of account number	Basis for the claim: <u>Trade debt</u>	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
3.79	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$3,589.96
	Frayer Jets 6 LLC	☐ Contingent	
	208 W I 240 Service Road	☐ Unliquidated	
	Oklahoma City, OK 73139-8001	Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim: Trade debt	
	Last 4 digits of account number _		
		is the claim subject to offset? No Yes	

Case 25-21901-CLC Doc 1 Filed 10/09/25 Page 32 of 63

Debtor	Verijet, Inc.	Case number (if known)	
	Name	·	
3.80	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$726.30
	Fresno Yosemite International Airport	☐ Contingent	
	5175 E Clinton Way	☐ Unliquidated	
	Fresno, CA 93727	☐ Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim: Trade debt	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
3.81	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$4,740.00
	FuelerLinx	☐ Contingent	
	1001 Bannock Street	☐ Unliquidated	
	Suite 436	☐ Disputed	
	Denver, CO 80204	Basis for the claim: Trade debt	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _		
	Last 4 digits of account number	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No ☐ Yes	
3.82	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$11,700.00
	GEMRT	☐ Contingent	
	2600 Douglas Road, Ste. 800	□ Unliquidated	
	Coral Gables, FL 33134	☐ Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim: Trade debt	
	Last 4 digits of account number		
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
3.83	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$58,750.00
	Greg Auten	☐ Contingent	
		☐ Unliquidated	
	Date(s) debt was incurred	☐ Disputed	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Basis for the claim: <u>Jet Card Balance</u>	
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No ☐ Yes	
3.84	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$120,250.00
	Gregor Watson	☐ Contingent	
		☐ Unliquidated	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	☐ Disputed	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Basis for the claim: Jet Card Balance	
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
3.85	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$175.00
	Hill Aircraft Leasing Corp.	☐ Contingent	
	3948 Aviation Circle NW	☐ Unliquidated	
	Atlanta, GA 30336	☐ Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred	Basis for the claim: Trade debt	
	Last 4 digits of account number	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
		is the claim subject to onset? — No	
3.86	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$3,952.00
	Hogan Lovells US LLP	☐ Contingent	
	555 13th Street N.W.	☐ Unliquidated	
	Washington, DC 20004	☐ Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim: <u>Trade debt</u>	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
		is the didniti subject to offsett. — NO 148	

Case 25-21901-CLC Doc 1 Filed 10/09/25 Page 33 of 63

Debtor	Verijet, Inc.	Case number (if known)	
	Name		444 655 6
3.87	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$41,259.01
	Homewood Suites Knoxville	Contingent	
	10935 Turkey Drive	Unliquidated	
	Knoxville, TN 37934	☐ Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim: Trade debt	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	is the claim subject to offset? No Yes	
3.88	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$170,550.00
	Hos LLC	☐ Contingent	
	40 Plumbago Lane	☐ Unliquidated	
	Rosemary Beach, FL 32461	☐ Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim: <u>Jet Card Balance</u>	
	Last 4 digits of account number	Is the claim subject to offset? No Yes	
3.89	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$12,745.00
	HR & Beyond	Contingent .	
	1293 N. University Drive, Ste. 321	☐ Unliquidated	
	Coral Springs, FL 33071	☐ Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim: <u>Trade debt</u>	
	Last 4 digits of account number	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
3.90	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$63,440.00
	lan McDonald	☐ Contingent	
		☐ Unliquidated	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	☐ Disputed	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Basis for the claim: Jet Card Balance	
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
3.91	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$275,000.00
0.01	Ian McDonald	Contingent	Ψ213,000.00
	IAIT MICDOTIAIG	☐ Unliquidated	
	Date(s) debt was incurred	☐ Disputed	
	<u> </u>	·	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Basis for the claim: <u>Jet Card Balance</u>	
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No ☐ Yes	
3.92	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filling date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$77,667.37
	IBM Corporation	☐ Contingent	
	1 New Orchard Road	☐ Unliquidated	
	Armonk, NY 10504	☐ Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred	Basis for the claim: <u>Trade debt</u>	
	Last 4 digits of account number	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
3.93	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$17,562.00
	ິIcon Aircraft	☐ Contingent	
	2141 Icon Way	☐ Unliquidated	
	Vacaville, CA 95688	☐ Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred	Basis for the claim: <u>Trade debt</u>	
	Last 4 digits of account number	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	

Case 25-21901-CLC Doc 1 Filed 10/09/25 Page 34 of 63

Debtor	Verijet, Inc.	Case number (if known)	
	Name		
3.94	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	22,945.82
	Innovative Service Technology Management	☐ Contingent	
	Services, Inc.	☐ Unliquidated	
	1341 Moreland Ave S.E., Ste. 2000 Atlanta, GA 30316	☐ Disputed	
	•	Basis for the claim: Judgment entered on June 26, 2024 in Innov	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Service Technology Management Services, Inc. v. Verijet, Inc.	., State
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Court of Gwinnett County, State of Georgia, Civil Action No. 23-C-08609-S7	
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
3.95	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	12,257.00
	International Air Transport Association	☐ Contingent	
	800 Place Victoria	☐ Unliquidated	
	Montreal, QC H4Z 1M1 Canada	☐ Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred	Basis for the claim: Trade debt	
	Last 4 digits of account number	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No ☐ Yes	
3.96	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address		18,904.40
	IST Management Services, Inc. 1349 W Peachtree Street N.W.	☐ Contingent	
	Suite 900	☐ Unliquidated	
	Atlanta, GA 30309	☐ Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim: Trade debt	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	19,550.00
3.97	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address		19,550.00
	J.S. Held LLC	Contingent	
	50 Jericho Quadrangle Suite 117	Unliquidated	
	Jericho, NY 11753	☐ Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim: Trade debt	
	Last 4 digits of account number	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
3.98	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$647.84
0.00	James Andrews		4017101
	1040 Gulf Breeze Parkway	☐ Contingent	
	Suite 200	☐ Unliquidated	
	Gulf Breeze, FL 32561	☐ Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim: <u>Trade debt</u>	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
3.99	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	231,500.00
	Jason Seeley	□ Contingent	
		☐ Unliquidated	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	☐ Disputed	
	Last 4 digits of account number		
	Last 4 digits of account number	Basis for the claim: <u>Jet Card Balance</u>	
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
3.100	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	244,200.00
	Jason Wisener	☐ Contingent	
		☐ Unliquidated	
	Date(s) debt was incurred	☐ Disputed	
	Last 4 digits of account number	Basis for the claim: Jet Card Balance	
		Is the claim subject to offset?	
		is the drain subject to disect: — No D 165	

Case 25-21901-CLC Doc 1 Filed 10/09/25 Page 35 of 63

Debtor		Case number (if known)	
3.101	Name Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Jeannie Reporting 28 W. Flagler Street, Ste. 610 Miami, FL 33130	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	\$1,159.50
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim: <u>Trade debt</u>	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No ☐ Yes	
3.102	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Jeff McCart Date(s) debt was incurred	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	\$80,300.00
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Basis for the claim: Jet Card Balance	
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
3.103	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Jeffrey Wells Date(s) debt was incurred Last 4 digits of account number	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Jet Card Balance	\$3,575.00
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No ☐ Yes	
3.104	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Jeppesen 55 Inverness Drive East Englewood, CO 80112 Date(s) debt was incurred	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade debt	\$28,332.04
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
3.105	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Jesse Laflamme Date(s) debt was incurred _ Last 4 digits of account number _	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. ☐ Contingent ☐ Unliquidated ☐ Disputed Basis for the claim: Jet Card Balance Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No ☐ Yes	\$279,000.00
3.106	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Jetcenter Inc. 7625 S Peoria Street, Unit D14 Englewood, CO 80112 Date(s) debt was incurred _ Last 4 digits of account number _	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. ☐ Contingent ☐ Unliquidated ☐ Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade debt Is the claim subject to offset? No ☐ Yes	\$1,048.35
3.107	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address JetPubs 900 Crest View Drive, Ste. 130 Hudson, WI 54016 Date(s) debt was incurred	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade debt	\$282.24
	Last 4 digits of account number	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	

Case 25-21901-CLC Doc 1 Filed 10/09/25 Page 36 of 63

Debtor	Verijet, Inc.	Case number (if known)	
3.108	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address JetSet Magazine 15220 N. 75th Street Scottsdale, AZ 85260 Date(s) debt was incurred _ Last 4 digits of account number _	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade debt Is the claim subject to offset?	\$6,000.00
3.109	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Jim Borders Date(s) debt was incurred _ Last 4 digits of account number _	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Jet Card Balance Is the claim subject to offset? No Yes	\$102,575.00
3.110	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Joe Benson 1220 N.E. 8th Avenue Fort Lauderdale, FL 33304 Date(s) debt was incurred _ Last 4 digits of account number _	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. ☐ Contingent ☐ Unliquidated ☐ Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade debt Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No ☐ Yes	\$5,000.00
3.111	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address John Ambrose Date(s) debt was incurred _ Last 4 digits of account number _	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Jet Card Balance Is the claim subject to offset? No Yes	\$233,475.00
3.112	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address John Andross Date(s) debt was incurred Last 4 digits of account number	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. ☐ Contingent ☐ Unliquidated ☐ Disputed Basis for the claim: Jet Card Balance Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No ☐ Yes	\$73,125.00
3.113	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address John Biasco Date(s) debt was incurred Last 4 digits of account number	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Jet Card Balance Is the claim subject to offset?	\$334.88
3.114	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address John Werner Date(s) debt was incurred _ Last 4 digits of account number _	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Jet Card Balance Is the claim subject to offset?	\$157,850.00

Case 25-21901-CLC Doc 1 Filed 10/09/25 Page 37 of 63

Debtor	Verijet, Inc.	Case number (if known)	
	Name		¢00 005 00
3.115	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$26,325.00
	John Zeiler	☐ Contingent	•
	Data(a) daht was insurred	☐ Unliquidated	
	Date(s) debt was incurred	☐ Disputed	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Basis for the claim: <u>Jet Card Balance</u>	
	·	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
3.116	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filling date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$6,825.00
	Josh Parnes	☐ Contingent	
		☐ Unliquidated	
	Date(s) debt was incurred	☐ Disputed	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Basis for the claim: <u>Jet Card Balance</u>	
		Is the claim subject to offset?	
3.117	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$28,701.34
_	K&L Gates LLP	☐ Contingent	
	200 S. Biscayne Blvd.	☐ Unliquidated	
	Miami, FL 33131	Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim: <u>Trade debt</u>	•
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No ☐ Yes	
3.118	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$103.00
0	Kimberly Smith	Contingent	Ψ103.00
	690 Lincoln Road	☐ Unliquidated	
	Miami Beach, FL 33139	☐ Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred		
	Last 4 digits of account number_	Basis for the claim: <u>Trade debt</u>	
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No ☐ Yes	
3.119	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$49,800.00
	Kris Friedrich	☐ Contingent	
		☐ Unliquidated	
	Date(s) debt was incurred	☐ Disputed	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Basis for the claim: <u>Jet Card Balance</u>	
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No ☐ Yes	
3.120	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$99,000.00
	Kyle Porter	☐ Contingent	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
		☐ Unliquidated	
	Date(s) debt was incurred	Disputed	
,	Last 4 digits of account number _	Basis for the claim: Jet Card Balance	
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	•
3.121	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$22,711.00
	Lapayowker Jet Counsel	☐ Contingent	
	1001 Yamato Road, Ste. 301	☐ Unliquidated	
	Boca Raton, FL 33431	☐ Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim: Trade debt	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
		is the claim subject to onset? — NO Li Tes	

Case 25-21901-CLC Doc 1 Filed 10/09/25 Page 38 of 63

Debtor	Verijet, Inc.	Case number (if known)	
2.400	Name	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$456,400.00
3.122	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Lars Letonoff	Contingent	ψ+30,+00.00
	Lars Letonon	☐ Unliquidated	
	Date(s) debt was incurred	☐ Disputed	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	'	
		Basis for the claim: <u>Jet Card Balance</u>	
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
3.123	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$39,000.00
	Lee Reineke	☐ Contingent	
		☐ Unliquidated	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	☐ Disputed	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Basis for the claim: <u>Jet Card Balance</u>	
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
3.124	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$167,650.00
	Lloyd Buchanan	☐ Contingent	
		☐ Unliquidated	
	Date(s) debt was incurred	☐ Disputed	
	Last 4 digits of account number	Basis for the claim: Jet Card Balance	
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
3.125	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filling date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$19,500.00
	Marc Gagliardi	☐ Contingent	
	_	☐ Unliquidated	
	Date(s) debt was incurred	☐ Disputed	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Basis for the claim: <u>Jet Card Balance</u>	
		is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
3.126	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$160,125.00
	Marc Inglese	☐ Contingent	V100,120.00
	mare mgreec	□ Unliquidated	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	☐ Disputed	
	Last 4 digits of account number		
		Basis for the claim: <u>Jet Card Balance</u>	
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No ☐ Yes	
3.127	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$2,887.50
	Mark B. Goldstein PA	☐ Contingent	
	100 S.E. 2nd Street, Ste. 2000	☐ Unliquidated	
	Miami, FL 33131	☐ Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim: <u>Trade debt</u>	
	Last 4 digits of account number	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
3.128	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$157,000.00
	Mark Hatzler	☐ Contingent	· · · · · ·
		☐ Unliquidated	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	☐ Disputed	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Basis for the claim: <u>Jet Card Balance</u>	
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No ☐ Yes	

Case 25-21901-CLC Doc 1 Filed 10/09/25 Page 39 of 63

Debtor	Verijet, Inc.	Case number (if known)	
3.129	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Mark Mitchell 3845 3 Creek Drive Jackson, WY 83001	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	\$138,846.44
	Date(s) debt was incurred Last 4 digits of account number	Basis for the claim: <u>Judgment entered on July 16, 2025 i</u> <u>Verijet, Inc., Miami-Dade County Circuit Court, Case</u> <u>2024-022558-CA-01.</u> Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
3.130	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Matt Jones	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated	\$106,500.00
	Date(s) debt was incurred Last 4 digits of account number	☐ Disputed Basis for the claim: <u>Jet Card Balance</u> Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No ☐ Yes	
3.131	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Matthew Romanoff Date(s) debt was incurred Last 4 digits of account number	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Jet Card Balance Is the claim subject to offset?	\$11,375.00
3.132	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Maury Bradsher Date(s) debt was incurred Last 4 digits of account number	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Jet Card Balance Is the claim subject to offset? No Yes	\$175,000.00
3.133	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address McMaster-Carr Supply Company 600 N County Line Road Elmhurst, IL 60126 Date(s) debt was incurred _ Last 4 digits of account number _	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade debt Is the claim subject to offset? No Yes	\$671.48
3.134	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Michael Atnip Date(s) debt was incurred _ Last 4 digits of account number _	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Jet Card Balance	\$150,150.00
2 425	Monoricalty and Mark name and mally and day	ls the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	ф 7 00 000 00
3.135	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Michael Boudreau Date(s) debt was incurred _ Last 4 digits of account number _	As of the petition filling date, the claim is: Check all that apply. ☐ Contingent ☐ Unliquidated ☐ Disputed Basis for the claim: Jet Card Balance Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No ☐ Yes	\$728,000.00

Case 25-21901-CLC Doc 1 Filed 10/09/25 Page 40 of 63

Debtor	Verijet, Inc.	Case number (if known)	
	Name		
3.136	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$8,775.00
	Michael Goldstein	☐ Contingent	
		☐ Unliquidated	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	☐ Disputed	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Basis for the claim: <u>Jet Card Balance</u>	
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No ☐ Yes	
3.137	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$1,250.00
	Morristown Airport Customs Association	☐ Contingent	<u> </u>
	8 Airport Road	☐ Unliquidated	
	Morristown, NJ 07960	☐ Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred	Basis for the claim: <u>Trade debt</u>	
	Last 4 digits of account number		
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No ☐ Yes	
3.138	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$683.48
	MSC Industrial Supply Co.	☐ Contingent	
	75 Maxess Road	☐ Unliquidated	
	Melville, NY 11747	Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim: <u>Trade debt</u>	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
3.139	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filling date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$16,000.00
	MST Equipment Holdings LLC	☐ Contingent	
		☐ Unliquidated	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Disputed	
	Last 4 digits of account number	Basis for the claim: <u>Trade debt</u>	
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
3.140	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$595,375.00
	Myles Strohl	☐ Contingent	
	·	☐ Unliquidated	
	Date(s) debt was incurred	☐ Disputed	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Basis for the claim: Jet Card Balance	
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
		is the claim subject to offset? No Li Yes	
3.141	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$63,000.24
	Naples Jet Center Holdings, LLC	☐ Contingent	
	377 Citation Point	Unliquidated	
	Naples, FL 34104	☐ Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred	Basis for the claim: Judgment entered on April 25, 2025	in Naples Jet
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Center Holdings, LLC v. Verijet, Inc., Miami-Dade Co Court, Case No. 2024-001047-CA-01.	ounty Circuit
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No ☐ Yes	
3,142	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$617.82
	NATA Compliance Services, LLC	Contingent	ψ017.02
	9400 Gateway Drive, Ste. D	☐ Unliquidated	
	Reno, NV 89521	☐ Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	•	
	Last 4 digits of account number	Basis for the claim: <u>Trade debt</u>	
	_	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No ☐ Yes	

Case 25-21901-CLC Doc 1 Filed 10/09/25 Page 41 of 63

Debtor	Verijet, Inc.	Case number (if known)	
3.143	Name Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$5,000.00
	National Aeronautic Association	☐ Contingent	
	1200 18th Street N.W., Ste. 400	☐ Unliquidated	
	Washington, DC 20036	☐ Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim: <u>Trade debt</u>	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
3.144	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$8,195.00
	National Business Aviation Association	Contingent	
	1200 G Street N.W., Ste. 1100	Unliquidated	
	Washington, DC 20005	☐ Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred	Basis for the claim: <u>Trade debt</u>	
	Last 4 digits of account number	Is the claim subject to offset? No Yes	
3.145	, ,	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$2,325.02
	NexAir	☐ Contingent	
	240 Airport Road	Unliquidated	
	Plymouth, MA 02360	☐ Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred	Basis for the claim: <u>Trade debt</u>	
	Last 4 digits of account number	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
3.146	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$66,300.00
	Niall Gannon	☐ Contingent	
		☐ Unliquidated	
	Date(s) debt was incurred	☐ Disputed	
	Last 4 digits of account number	Basis for the claim: Jet Card Balance	
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
3.147	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$84,790.00
	NPCH LLC	☐ Contingent	
		☐ Unliquidated	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	☐ Disputed	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Basis for the claim: Jet Card Balance	
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No ☐ Yes	
3.148	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$105,560.00
L	Patrick Campbell	☐ Contingent	<u> </u>
	·	☐ Unliquidated	
	Date(s) debt was incurred	☐ Disputed	
	Last 4 digits of account number	Basis for the claim: <u>Jet Card Balance</u>	
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
3.149	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$124,750.00
	Patrick Campbell	□ Contingent	Ţ.= i,i 00100
	•	☐ Unliquidated	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	☐ Disputed	
	Last 4 digits of account number	Basis for the claim: Jet Card Balance	*
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
		is the significant of offset: — NO = 163	

Case 25-21901-CLC Doc 1 Filed 10/09/25 Page 42 of 63

Debtor	Verijet, Inc.	Case number (if known)
	Name	
3.150	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. \$136,000.00
	Peter Fioretti	☐ Contingent
		☐ Unliquidated
	Date(s) debt was incurred	☐ Disputed
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Basis for the claim: Jet Card Balance
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No ☐ Yes
		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. \$3,500.00
3.151	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	
	Petr Diamandis	Contingent
	P 1-1/2 labeling to come d	Unliquidated
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	☐ Disputed
	Last 4 digits of account number	Basis for the claim: <u>Jet Card Balance</u>
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No ☐ Yes
3.152	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. \$4,550.00
0,102	Popescu Advisory Inc.	□ Contingent
	Popesou Advisory inc.	☐ Unliquidated
	Date(s) debt was incurred	☐ Disputed
	Last 4 digits of account number _	,
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Basis for the claim: <u>Jet Card Balance</u>
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes
3.153	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. \$5.00
	Port of Seattle	□ Contingent
	2711 Alaskan Way	□ Unliquidated
	Seattle, WA 98121	□ Disputed
	Date(s) debt was incurred	Basis for the claim: _Trade debt_
	Last 4 digits of account number	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes
	7	A. (II
3.154	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. \$22,728.40
	PrivateJetFinder Ltd.	Contingent
	20 Harcourt Street	Unliquidated
	D02 H364 Dublin	☐ Disputed
		Basis for the claim: Judgment entered on August 27, 2025 in
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	PrivateJetFinder Ltd. v. Verijet, Inc., Miami-Dade County Circuit Court,
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Case No. 2024-108605-CC-23.
		Is the claim subject to offset? No Yes
3.155	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. \$18,270.00
	Raj Bhakta	☐ Contingent
	•	□ Unliquidated
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Disputed
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Basis for the claim: Jet Card Balance
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes
0.455		As of the motition filling data the plains in City 1991 1991 1991 1991 1991 1991 1991 19
3.156	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. \$13,880,161.18
	RB VJ, LLC, Big Horn Ventures Nevada LLC	Contingent
	and Earl Morkey c/o Gregory Alan Brassfield, Esq.	☐ Unliquidated
	3131 McKinney Ave., #500	☐ Disputed
	Dallas, TX 75204	Basis for the claim: Arbitration Award entered on November 29, 2024 in
	Date(s) debt was incurred	RB VJ, LLC, et al. v. Verijet, Inc., District Court, 192nd Judicial
	Last 4 digits of account number	District, Dallas County, Texas, Case No. DC-24-21755
	East 4 digits of account number	Is the claim subject to offset? No Yes

Case 25-21901-CLC Doc 1 Filed 10/09/25 Page 43 of 63

Debtor		Case number (if known)	
3.157	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Reed Mack	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated	\$108,625.00
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	☐ Disputed	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Basis for the claim: <u>Jet Card Balance</u>	
		Is the claim subject to offset? No Yes	
3.158	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Regis HR Group 2, Inc. 10625 N. Kendall Drive Miami, FL 33176 Date(s) debt was incurred _	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Judgment entered on July 19, 2025	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Group 2, Inc. v. Verijet, Inc., Miami-Dade County Ci. No. 2024-003672-CA-01. Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	rcuit Court, Case
3.159	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Republic Airport 7150 Republic Airport Farmingdale, NY 11735 Date(s) debt was incurred _ Last 4 digits of account number _	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. ☐ Contingent ☐ Unliquidated ☐ Disputed Basis for the claim: <u>Trade debt</u> Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No ☐ Yes	\$91.23
3.160	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Republic Airways Inc. 8909 Purdue Road, Ste. 300 Indianapolis, IN 46268 Date(s) debt was incurred _ Last 4 digits of account number _	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade debt Is the claim subject to offset? No Yes	\$100.00
3.161	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Ridge Sampson Date(s) debt was incurred _ Last 4 digits of account number _	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. ☐ Contingent ☐ Unliquidated ☐ Disputed Basis for the claim: Jet Card Balance Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No ☐ Yes	\$18,900.00
3.162	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Riley & Jacobson, PLC 1906 West End Avenue Nashville, TN 37203 Date(s) debt was incurred Last 4 digits of account number	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Professional fees Is the claim subject to offset?	\$21,714.00
3.163	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Robb Report Media LLC 11150 Santa Monica Blvd., Ste. 600 Los Angeles, CA 90025 Date(s) debt was incurred Last 4 digits of account number	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade debt Is the claim subject to offset? No Yes	\$14,471.26

Case 25-21901-CLC Doc 1 Filed 10/09/25 Page 44 of 63

Debtor	101929, 1111	Case number (if known)	
3.164	Name Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Robert Stepanian	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated	\$127,750.00
	Date(s) debt was incurred Last 4 digits of account number	☐ Disputed	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Basis for the claim: <u>Jet Card Balance</u>	
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
3.165	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Robert Vorhoff Date(s) debt was incurred Last 4 digits of account number	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	\$289,665.00
	Lust 4 digits of deceding names.	Basis for the claim: <u>Jet Card Balance</u>	
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
3.166	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Robinson Co. 17800 N.W. 27th Avenue Miami, FL 33169	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	\$68,750.00
	Date(s) debt was incurred Last 4 digits of account number	Basis for the claim: <u>Jet Card Balance</u>	
	Last 4 digits of account number	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No ☐ Yes	
3.167	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Rojas Law 100 S.E. 2nd Street, Ste. 2000 Miami, FL 33131	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	\$50,856.50
	Date(s) debt was incurred	Basis for the claim: <u>Trade debt</u>	
	Last 4 dígits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset?	
3.168	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Rossco LLC - MAC Tools 505 N Cleveland Avenue Westerville, OH 43082 Date(s) debt was incurred _ Last 4 digits of account number _	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. ☐ Contingent ☐ Unliquidated ☐ Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade debt Is the claim subject to offset? No ☐ Yes	\$2,683.46
3.169	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address RSG Specialty Premium Trust 155 N. Wacker Drive, Ste. 4000 Chicago, IL 60606 Date(s) debt was incurred _ Last 4 digits of account number _	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade debt Is the claim subject to offset? No Yes	\$47,286.75
3.170	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$268,778.51
	Rubicon Founders LLC 1316 Adams Street, Ste. 400 Nashville, TN 37208	☐ Contingent ☐ Unliquidated ☐ Disputed	72003110101
	Date(s) debt was incurred Last 4 digits of account number	Basis for the claim: Judgment entered on June 19, 20 Founders LLC v. Verijet, Inc., Superior Court of the Case No. N24C-06-149 MAA.	
		Is the claim subject to offset? No Yes	

Case 25-21901-CLC Doc 1 Filed 10/09/25 Page 45 of 63

Debtor	Verijet, Inc.	Case number (if known)	
	Name		
3.171	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$11,634.46
	Salesforce.com, inc.	☐ Contingent	
	415 Mission Street	Unliquidated	
	San Francisco, CA 94105	☐ Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim: <u>Trade debt</u>	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
3.172	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$188,029.41
	Sam Crigman	☐ Contingent	
	1034 Via Pradera	☐ Unliquidated	
	Santa Barbara, CA 93110	☐ Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim: Judgment entered on June 25, 2025	in Sam Crigman
	Last 4 digits of account number _	v. Verijet, Inc., Miami-Dade County Circuit Court, Ca 2024-013979-CA-01.	
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No ☐ Yes	
3.173	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filling date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$5,000.00
	Sandpiper Florida Real Estate Holdings	☐ Contingent	
		☐ Unliquidated	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	☐ Disputed	
	Last 4 digits of account number	Basis for the claim: <u>Trade debt</u>	
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
3.174	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$29,900.00
	Scott Blackstock	□ Contingent	
		□ Unliquidated	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Disputed	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Basis for the claim: <u>Jet Card Balance</u>	
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
3.175	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$51,240.00
	Scott House	☐ Contingent	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
		☐ Unliquidated	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Disputed	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Basis for the claim: Jet Card Balance	
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
3.176		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$460,350.00
	Scott Pressly	☐ Contingent	
		Unliquidated	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	☐ Disputed	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Basis for the claim: <u>Jet Card Balance</u>	
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No ☐ Yes	
3.177	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$169,920.00
	Seacoast Bank	☐ Contingent	
		☐ Unliquidated	
	Date(s) debt was incurred	Disputed	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Basis for the claim: Jet Card Balance	
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
		is the claim subject to offset? — NO — Tes	

Case 25-21901-CLC Doc 1 Filed 10/09/25 Page 46 of 63

Debtor	Verijet, Inc.	Case number (if known)	
3.178	Name Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$239,100.00
3.176	Shanna Cochran	☐ Contingent	+200,100.00
	Sharina Sociilan	☐ Unliquidated	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Disputed	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Basis for the claim: <u>Jet Card Balance</u>	
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
3.179	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$2,925.00
	Shanna Cochran	☐ Contingent	
	Dato(s) dobt was incurred	☐ Unliquidated	*
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	☐ Disputed	
	Last 4 digits of account number	Basis for the claim: <u>Jet Card Balance</u>	
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
3.180	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$68,750.00
	Silver Wing Travel	☐ Contingent	
		☐ Unliquidated	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	☐ Disputed	
	Last 4 digits of account number	Basis for the claim: <u>Jet Card Balance</u>	
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
3.181	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$658.00
10.101	Socal Jet	☐ Contingent	
	3750 John J Montgomery Drive	☐ Unliquidated	
	San Diego, CA 92123	☐ Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred	Basis for the claim: Trade debt	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
3.182	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$15,000.00
0.102	Southbreeze Aviation LLC	☐ Contingent	Ψ10,000.00
	15630 Chandelle Place	☐ Unliquidated	
	Wellington, FL 33414	☐ Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim: <u>Trade debt</u>	
	Last 4 digits of account number		
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No ☐ Yes	
3.183	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$23,504.86
	Speer Foundation	☐ Contingent	
	2523 Success Drive	☐ Unliquidated	
	Odessa, FL 33556	☐ Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim: Judgment entered on October 20,	2024 in Speer
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Foundation v. Verijet, Inc., Osceola County Circuit 2024-CC-001745	Court, Case No.
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
3.184	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$359,014.35
0.704	Stephen Clements	Contingent	¥555,017.55
	c/o Jason Klein, Esq.	☐ Unliquidated	
	Bales Sommers & Klein, P.A.	☐ Disputed	
	2 S. Biscayne Blvd., Ste. 1881	Basis for the claim: Judgment entered on October 31,	2023 in Stephen
	Miami, FL 33131	Clements v. Verijet, Inc., Miami-Dade County Circu	
	Date(s) debt was incurred	2023-020666-CA-01.	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	

Case 25-21901-CLC Doc 1 Filed 10/09/25 Page 47 of 63

Debtor	Verijet, Inc.	Case number (if known)	
3.185	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$359,014.35
	Stephen Wagman	☐ Contingent	
	177 Ocean Lane Drive, Unit 912	□ Unliquidated	
	Key Biscayne, FL 33149	Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred	Basis for the claim: Judgment entered on November 2	2023 in Stanhan
	Last 4 digits of account number_	Wagman v. Verijet, Inc., Miami-Dade County Circu	
	Last 4 digits of descant names.	2023-020667-CA-01.	11 00011, 0000 1101
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
3.186	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$67,125.00
	Steve Byram	☐ Contingent	
	÷	☐ Unliquidated	•
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	☐ Disputed	
	Last 4 digits of account number	Basis for the claim: <u>Jet Card Balance</u>	
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
3.187	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$51,250.00
	Surf Air	☐ Contingent	
	1211 Crenshaw Blvd.	☐ Unliquidated	
	Hawthorne, CA 90250	☐ Disputed	•
	Date(s) debt was incurred	Basis for the claim: <u>Jet Card Balance</u>	
	Last 4 digits of account:number	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No ☐ Yes	-
3.188	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$609,500.00
	Susan Soo	☐ Contingent	
		☐ Unliquidated	
	Date(s) debt was incurred	☐ Disputed	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Basis for the claim: <u>Jet Card Balance</u>	•
	. •	Is the claim subject to offset?	
3.189	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$3,375.00
	The Port Authority of NY/NJ	☐ Contingent	
	4 World Trade Center	☐ Unliquidated	
	150 Greenwich Street	☐ Disputed	
	New York, NY 10007	Basis for the claim: Trade debt	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _		
	Last 4 digits of account number	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No ☐ Yes	
3.190	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$238,390.00
	The Target Group	Contingent	
		☐ Unliquidated	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	☐ Disputed	
	Last 4 digits of account number	Basis for the claim: Jet Card Balance	
	:	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
3.191	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$108,075.00
	Thomas Driscoll	□ Contingent	
		☐ Unliquidated	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	☐ Disputed	
	Last 4 digits of account number	Basis for the claim: Jet Card Balance	
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
		io and didnin duglost to ondot: — No 🖿 100	

Case 25-21901-CLC Doc 1 Filed 10/09/25 Page 48 of 63

Debtor	Verijet, Inc.	Case number (if known)	
	Name		
3.192	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$3,900.00
	Thomas Driscoll	Contingent	
		Unliquidated	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	☐ Disputed	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Basis for the claim: <u>Jet Card Balance</u>	2
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
3.193	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filling date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$138,241.26
	Titan Aviation Fuels	☐ Contingent	
	P.O. Box 123	☐ Unliquidated	
	New Bern, NC 28563	☐ Disputed	. *
	Date(s) debt was incurred	Basis for the claim: Trade debt	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
3.194	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$175,450.00
	Tod Sedgwick	☐ Contingent	
	•	☐ Unliquidated	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	☐ Disputed	
	Last 4 digits of account number	Basis for the claim: <u>Jet Card Balance</u>	
		ls the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
0.405			\$97.200.00
3.195	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$87,200.00
	Todd Aldrich	Contingent	
	Data(s) daht was incurred	☐ Unliquidated	,
	Date(s) debt was incurred	☐ Disputed	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Basis for the claim: <u>Jet Card Balance</u>	
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
3.196	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$367,150.00
	Tom Gleich	☐ Contingent	
		☐ Unliquidated	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	☐ Disputed	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Basis for the claim: <u>Jet Card Balance</u>	•
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No ☐ Yes	
3.197	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$13,650.00
	Training Boom	☐ Contingent	
	3 =	☐ Unliquidated	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Disputed	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Basis for the claim: Trade debt	
		Is the claim subject to offset? No Yes	
3.198	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$38,850.00
300	Travis Nelson	Contingent	
	114110 11010011	☐ Unliquidated	
	Date(s) debt was incurred	Disputed	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Basis for the claim: <u>Jet Card Balance</u>	
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No ☐ Yes	

Case 25-21901-CLC Doc 1 Filed 10/09/25 Page 49 of 63

Debtor		Case number (if known)	74.4
0.400	Name	As a fals a salid on filling data the plaint is a filling data.	£20,000,00
3.199	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$30,000.00
	TukieWings LLC	☐ Contingent	
	1101 Brickell Avenue, Ste. N1700	☐ Unliquidated	
	Miami, FL 33131	☐ Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred	Basis for the claim: <u>Trade debt</u>	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset?	
3.200	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$15,000.00
	Tyler Kim	☐ Contingent	7.0,000
	riyici idiii	☐ Unliquidated	
	Data (a) daha was in suggest		,
-	Date(s) debt was incurred _	☐ Disputed	
	Last 4 digits of account number	Basis for the claim: Trade debt	
٠		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
			<u> </u>
3.201	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$83,201.68
	U.S. Dept. of Treasury	☐ Contingent	
	Bureau of the Fiscal Service	Unliquidated	
	200 Third Street	Disputed	
	Parkersburg, WV 26101		*,
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim: <u>Trade debt</u>	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
3.202	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$4,064.35
0.202	Universal Mission Support Company LLC	_	Ψ+,00+.00
		Contingent	
	1150 Gemini Street	Unliquidated	
	Houston, TX 77058	☐ Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim: Trade debt	\$.
	Last 4 digits of account number _	is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	,
3.203	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$35,000.00
	Virgo PR LLC		Ψοσ,σσσ.σσ
	5 W 20th Street, 3rd Floor	☐ Contingent	
		Unliquidated	
	New York, NY 10011	☐ Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim: <u>Trade debt</u>	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No ☐ Yes	
2 204	Name is its available name and mailing address	As of the notition filling date the claim in Constants	£2.427.090.74°
3.204	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$3,137,988.74
	Vision Jet Services Inc.	Contingent	
	400 N. Ashley Drive, Ste. 3100	☐ Unliquidated	
	Tampa, FL 33602	☐ Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim: Judgment entered on December 4,	2024 in Vision lot
	Last 4 digits of account number	Services Inc. v. Verijet, Inc., Miami-Dade County Ci	
	Last vargits of associate manifest _	No. 2023-025052-CA-01.	icuit Court, Case
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	
	¬		
3.205	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$3,449,212.74
	Vision Leasing 241, LLC	☐ Contingent	
	2238 Cathedral Avenue N.W.	☐ Unliquidated	
	Washington, DC 20008	☐ Disputed	
	Date(s) debt was incurred		2 2024 (= \\/!=!==
	<u>−</u>	Basis for the claim: Judgment entered on December 10	
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Leasing 241, LLC v. Verijet, Inc., Miami-Dade Coun Case No. 2021-017367-CA-01.	ty Circuit Court,
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes	

Case 25-21901-CLC Doc 1 Filed 10/09/25 Page 50 of 63

Debtor	Verijet, Inc.	Case number (if known)		
	Name			
3.206	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$741.25	
	WBAT Safety	□ Contingent		
	950 North Kings Highway	☐ Unliquidated		
	Cherry Hill, NJ 08034	□ Disputed		
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim: <u>Trade debt</u>		
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes		
		is the daint subject to onset: — No — Tes		
3.207	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$10,941.02	
	Weiss Serota Helfman Cole & Bierman PL	☐ Contingent		
	2800 Ponce de Leon #1200	☐ Unliquidated		
	Miami, FL 33134	☐ Disputed		
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim: Trade debt		
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes		
		is the claim subject to offset? — No D Yes		
3.208	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$103,103.00	
	William Dascombe	☐ Contingent		
		☐ Unliquidated		
	Date(s) debt was incurred	☐ Disputed		
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Basis for the claim: Jet Card Balance		
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes		
	<u> </u>			
3.209	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$323,737.50	
	William Handler	☐ Contingent		
	10410 Eton Way	☐ Unliquidated		
	Vero Beach, FL 32963	☐ Disputed		
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	Basis for the claim: Judgment entered on July 8, 2025 in	William Handler	
	Last 4 digits of account number	v. Verijet, Inc., Miami-Dade County Circuit Court, Ca		
	_	2025-009558-CA-01		
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
3.210	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$104,250.00	
	William Irvin	☐ Contingent		
		☐ Unliquidated		
	Date(s) debt was incurred _	☐ Disputed		
	Last 4 digits of account number _	Basis for the claim: Jet Card Balance		
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No ☐ Yes		
3.211	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$444,762.26	
	World Fuel Services	☐ Contingent		
	9800 NW 41st Street	☐ Unliquidated		
	Miami, FL 33178	Disputed		
	Date(s) debt was incurred			
	Last 4 digits of account number	Basis for the claim: <u>Trade debt</u>		
	Last 4 digits of decoding number _	Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes		
3.212	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$14,495.00	
	Wyvern Ltd.	☐ Contingent		
	20 Trafalgar Square, Ste. 620	☐ Unliquidated		
	Nashua, NH 03063			
	Date(s) debt was incurred _			
	Last 4 digits of account number	Basis for the claim: <u>Trade debt</u>		
		Is the claim subject to offset? ■ No □ Yes		

Case 25-21901-CLC Doc 1 Filed 10/09/25 Page 51 of 63

Debtor			Case number (if	known)	
3.213	Name Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address York Capital Trust 1330 Avenue of the America, 20th Floor New York, NY 10019 Date(s) debt was incurred Last 4 digits of account number	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. ☐ Contingent ☐ Unliquidated ☐ Disputed ☐ Basis for the claim: Trade debt Is the claim subject to offset? No ☐ Yes			
assig	List Others to Be Notified About Unsecured Claim n alphabetical order any others who must be notified for clai nees of claims listed above, and attorneys for unsecured creditor others need to be notified for the debts listed in Parts 1 and	ms listed in Parts 1 and s.			
4.1	Name and mailing address Kevin Jackson, Esq. Law Offices of Kevin Jackson, P.A. 1136 S.E. Third Avenue Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316	en Z		Part1 or Part 2 is the fany) listed?	Last 4 digits of account number, if any
4.2	Stephen A. Spence, Esq. Meluney Alleman & Spence, LLC 1143 Savannah Road, Ste. 3-A Lewes, DE 19958		Line <u>3.170</u> ☐ Not listed. E.	xplain	-
Part 4	Total Amounts of the Priority and Nonpriority Un the amounts of priority and nonpriority unsecured claims.	secured Claims			
5b. To	tal claims from Part 1 tal claims from Part 2 tal of Parts 1 and 2 nes 5a + 5b = 5c.		5a. \$	otal of claim amounts 910,152 37,675,148 38,585,3	2.42 3.31

Case 25-21901-CLC Doc 1 Filed 10/09/25 Page 52 of 63

Fill in t	this information to identify the case:	
Debtor		
	States Bankruptcy Court for the: SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF F	LORIDA
Case	number (if known)	☐ Check if this is an amended filing
Offic	cial Form 206G	
	edule G: Executory Contracts and	Unexpired Leases 12/15
		copy and attach the additional page, number the entries consecutively.
	No. Check this box and file this form with the debtor's other schelly Yes. Fill in all of the information below even if the contacts of lead Form 206A/B).	dules. There is nothing else to report on this form.
2. Lis	t all contracts and unexpired leases	State the name and mailing address for all other parties with whom the debtor has an executory contract or unexpired lease
2.1	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	
	State the term remaining	
	List the contract number of any government contract	
2.2	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	
	State the term remaining	
	List the contract number of any government contract	
2.3	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	
	State the term remaining	
	List the contract number of any government contract	
2.4	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	
	State the term remaining	
	List the contract number of any government contract	

Case 25-21901-CLC Doc 1 Filed 10/09/25 Page 53 of 63

Fill in this information to identify	the case:				
Debtor name Verijet, Inc.					
United States Bankruptcy Court for	the: SOUTHER	N DISTRICT OF F	LORIDA		
Case number (if known)				-	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Case Harriser (Ir Klown)					Check if this is an amended filing
Official Form 206H Schedule H: Your C	odebtors				12/15
Be as complete and accurate as p Additional Page to this page.	-		copy the Addition	al Page, numbering the entries	
1. Do you have any codebtors	s?				
■ No. Check this box and submit to Yes 2 In Column 1 list as codebtor				Nothing else needs to be reported any debts listed by the debtor in	
creditors, Schedules D-G. Inc	clude all guarantor if the codebtor is li	s and co-obligors.	In Column 2, identif	fy the creditor to whom the debt is tor, list each creditor separately in Column 2: Creditor	owed and each schedule
2.1	Mailing Addre			Name	Check all schedules that apply: □ D □ E/F
•				-	□G
	City	State	Zip Code	-	
2.2					
	Street				□ D □ E/F □ G
	City	State	Zip Code		
2.3	Street				□ D □ E/F □ G
	City	State	Zip Code	-	
2.4	Street				□ D □ E/F □ G
	City	State	Zip Code	-	
7					_

Official Form 206H Schedule H: Your Codebtors Page 1 of 1

Fill in this information to identify the case:
Debtor name Verijet, Inc.
United States Bankruptcy Court for the: SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA
Case number (if known)
Check if this is an amended filing
Official Form 202
Declaration Under Penalty of Perjury for Non-Individual Debtors 12/18
An individual who is authorized to act on behalf of a non-individual debtor, such as a corporation or partnership, must sign and submit this form for the schedules of assets and liabilities, any other document that requires a declaration that is not included in the document, and an amendments of those documents. This form must state the individual's position or relationship to the debtor, the identity of the document, and the date. Bankruptcy Rules 1008 and 9011. WARNING Bankruptcy fraud is a serious crime. Making a false statement, concealing property, or obtaining money or property by fraud in
connection with a bankruptcy case can result in fines up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 20 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519, and 3571.
Declaration and signature
I am the president, another officer, or an authorized agent of the corporation; a member or an authorized agent of the partnership; or another individual serving as a representative of the debtor in this case.
I have examined the information in the documents checked below and I have a reasonable belief that the information is true and correct:
Schedule A/B: Assets—Real and Personal Property (Official Form 206A/B) Schedule D: Creditors Who Have Claims Secured by Property (Official Form 206D) Schedule E/F: Creditors Who Have Unsecured Claims (Official Form 206E/F) Schedule G: Executory Contracts and Unexpired Leases (Official Form 206G) Schedule H: Codebtors (Official Form 206H) Summary of Assets and Liabilities for Non-Individuals (Official Form 206Sum) Amended Schedule
Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured Claims and Are Not Insiders (Official Form 204) Other document that requires a declaration
I declare under penalty of periury that the foregoing is true and correct, subject to Global Notes. Executed on Signature of Individual signing on behalf of debtor
David S. Mandel
Printed name
Court-Appointed Receiver Position or relationship to debtor

Fi	I in this information to identify the case:	·	.	
	ebtor name Verijet, Inc.			
	ited States Bankruptcy Court for the: SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA	·		
C	ise number (if known)		Check if this is an	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		amended filing	
_				
_	fficial Form 207	olo Filina for Donla		
	atement of Financial Affairs for Non-Individu			04/25
wr	e debtor must answer every question. If more space is needed, attach a se te the debtor's name and case number (if known).	eparate sneet to this form. On t	the top or any additional pages	i,
Р	irt 1: Income	····	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u>:</u>
1.	Gross revenue from business			
	₽ None.			
	Identify the beginning and ending dates of the debtor's fiscal year,	Sources of revenue	Gross revenue	
	which may be a calendar year	Check all that apply	(before deductions a exclusions)	and
2.	Non-business revenue Include revenue regardless of whether that revenue is taxable. <i>Non-business</i> and royalties. List each source and the gross revenue for each separately. Do		idends, money collected from law	/suits,
	✓ None.			
		Description of sources of rev	venue Gross revenue from	m
			each source (before deductions a	
		*	exclusions)	aliu .
Р	art 2: List Certain Transfers Made Before Filing for Bankruptcy	-		
3.	Certain payments or transfers to creditors within 90 days before filing the List payments or transfers—including expense reimbursements—to any credito filing this case unless the aggregate value of all property transferred to that creamed every 3 years after that with respect to cases filed on or after the date of a	r, other than regular employee co editor is less than \$8,575. (This a	ompensation, within 90 days befo amount may be adjusted on 4/01/	re '28
	✓ None.			
	Creditor's Name and Address Dates		Reasons for payment or transfe Check all that apply	r
4.	Payments or other transfers of property made within 1 year before filing List payments or transfers, including expense reimbursements, made within 1 or cosigned by an insider unless the aggregate value of all property transferre may be adjusted on 4/01/28 and every 3 years after that with respect to cases listed in line 3. <i>Insiders</i> include officers, directors, and anyone in control of a c debtor and their relatives; affiliates of the debtor and insiders of such affiliates	year before filing this case on de d to or for the benefit of the inside filed on or after the date of adjus orporate debtor and their relative	ebts owed to an insider or guarant ler is less than \$8,575. (This amore stment.) Do not include any paymes; gergeneral partners of a partnersh	unt ients
	№ None.	•	-	
	Insider's name and address Relationship to debtor	Total amount of value R	Reasons for payment or transfe	ir
5.	Repossessions, foreclosures, and returns List all property of the debtor that was obtained by a creditor within 1 year before a foreclosure sale, transferred by a deed in lieu of foreclosure, or returned to the sale.			old at
	None		•	
	Creditor's name and address Describe of the Property	(Dat	te Value of prop	perty
Of	icial Form 207 Statement of Financial Affairs for Non-Inc	lividuals Filing for Bankruptcy	more a subset of a self of the	page 1

Case 25-21901-CLC Doc 1 Filed 10/09/25 Page 56 of 63

De	ebtor	Verijet, Inc.		Case number (if ki	nown)	
	Cred	ditor's name and address	Describe of the Proper	ty	Date	Value of property
	c/o 792	t Partnership, LLC Peter Diamandis, Manager San Lorenzo Ita Monica, CA 90402	Aircraft designated Verijet, Inc.)	as N23VJ (leased by	09/30/2025	Unknown
6.	Setoff List an of the debt.	is by creditor, including a bank or financial in debtor without permission or refused to r	nstitution, that within 90 da nake a payment at the deb	ys before filing this case set off c tor's direction from an account o	or otherwise took anyt f the debtor because	hing from an account the debtor owed a
	√ N	one				
	Cred	ditor's name and address	Description of the acti	on creditor took	Date action was taken	Amount
Pa	art 3:	Legal Actions or Assignments				
7.	List the	actions, administrative proceedings, e legal actions, proceedings, investigatio capacity—within 1 year before filing this lone.	ns, arbitrations, mediations	s, attachments, or government s, and audits by federal or state a	al audits agencies in which the	debtor was involved
		Case title Case number	Nature of case	Court or agency's name and address	d Status of ca	ise
	7.1.	Brandon Kruse v. Verijet, Inc. 2025-004912-CA-01	Contract and Indebtedness	Miami-Dade County Circ Court	uit ☐ Pending ☐ On appe	eal
	7.2.	Eastern Aviation Fuels, Inc. v. Verijet, Inc. 24-CVS-56	Contract and Indebtedness	General Court of Justice NC Superior Court Division	e of Pending On appe	eal
	7.3.	Innovative Service Technology Management Services, Inc. v. Verijet, Inc. 23-C-08609-S7	Contract and Indebtedness	State Court of Gwinnett County State of Georgia	☐ Pending☐ On appe☐ Conclud	eal
	7.4.	Mark Mitchell v. Verijet, Inc. 2024-022558-CA-01	Contract and Indebtedness	Miami-Dade County Circ Court	euit ☐ Pending ☐ On appe	eal
	7.5.	Naples Jet Center Holdings, LLC v. Verijet, Inc. 2024-001047-CA-01	Contract and Indebtedness	Miami-Dade County Circ Court	euit ☐ Pending ☐ On appe	eal
	7.6.	PrivateJetFinder Ltd. v. Verijet, Inc. 2024-108605-CC-23	Contract and Indebtedness	Miami-Dade County Circ Court	euit ☐ Pending ☐ On appe	eal
	7.7.	Regis HR Group 2, Inc. v. Verijet, Inc. 2024-003672-CA-01	Contract and Indebtedness	Miami-Dade County Circ Court	euit Pending On appe	eal
	7.8.	Rubicon Founders LLC v. Verijet, Inc. N24C-06-149 MAA	Contract and Indebtedness	Superior Court of the Sta of Delaware	ate Pending On appe	eal

Case 25-21901-CLC Doc 1 Filed 10/09/25 Page 57 of 63

Case number (if known)

or \	Verijet, Inc.		Case number (if known)	
_	•			
	Case title Case number	Nature of case	Court or agency's name and address	Status of case
7.9.	Sam Crigman v. Verijet, Inc.	Contract and	Miami-Dade County Circuit	Pending
	2024-013979-CA-01	Indebtedness	Court	On appeal
				✓ Concluded
7.10	Stephen Clements v. Verijet,	Contract and	Miami-Dade County Circuit	Pending
	Inc. 2023-020666-CA-01	Indebtedness	Court	On appeal✔ Concluded
			M. I.D. I.O. (1.0)	
7.11	Stephen Wagman v. Verijet, Inc.	Contract and Indebtedness	Miami-Dade County Circuit Court	☐ Pending☐ On appeal
	2023-020667-CA-01	muenteuness	Jourt	✓ Concluded
7 10	Vision Jet Services, Inc. v.	Contract and	Miami-Dade County Circuit	Pending
. 12	Verijet, Inc.	Indebtedness	Court	On appeal
	2023-025052-CA-01			✓ Concluded
7 12	Vision Lossing 241 LLC v	Contract and	Miami-Dade County Circuit	Pending
7.13	Vision Leasing 241, LLC v. Verijet, Inc.	Indebtedness	Court County Circuit	On appeal
	2021-017367-CA-01			✓ Concluded
7 14	William Handler v. Verijet, Inc.	Contract and	Miami-Dade County Circuit	Pending
	2025-009558-CA-01	Indebtedness	Court	On appeal
				✓ Concluded
7.15	Flagship Solutions LLC v.	Contract and	Osceola County Circuit	Pending
	Verijet, Inc.	Indebtedness	Court	On appeal
	2024-CA-002533			✓ Concluded
7.16	Jetly, Inc. v. Verijet, Inc.	Contract and	Osceola County Circuit	Pending
	2024-SC-002611	Indebtedness	Court	On appeal
				✓ Concluded
7.17	Jetly, Inc. v. Verijet, Inc.	Contract and	Osceola County Circuit	Pending
	2024-SC-002609	Indebtedness	Court	On appeal
				✓ Concluded
7.18	Speer Foundation v. Verijet,	Contract and	Osceola County Circuit	Pending
	Inc.	Indebtedness	Court	On appeal
	2024-CC-001745			✓ Concluded
7.19	Daniel Yacoub v. Verijet, Inc.	Contract and	Osceola County Circuit	✓ Pending
	2024-CA-002807	Indebtedness	Court	On appeal
				Concluded
7.20	Jared Scharlach v. Verijet,	Contract and	Osceola County Circuit	√ Pending
	Inc.	Indebtedness	Court	On appeal
	2024-CA-002128			Concluded
7.21	Cirrus Design Corporation v.	Contract and	Chancery Court for Blount	✓ Pending
	Verijet, Inc.	Indebtedness	County, TN	On appeal
	2024-CH-44			Concluded
7.22	N28VJ, LLC v. Verijet, Inc.	Contract and	Miami-Dade County Circuit	✓ Pending
	2023-023530-CA-01	Indebtedness	Court	On appeal
				Concluded

8. Assignments and receivership

List any property in the hands of an assignee for the benefit of creditors during the 120 days before filing this case and any property in the hands of a Official Form 207 Statement of Financial Affairs for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy

Case 25-21901-CLC Doc 1 Filed 10/09/25 Page 58 of 63 Case number (if known)

□ None				
Custodian's name and Address	Describe the property	÷	Value	·
Vision Leasing 241, LLC 2238 Cathedral Avenue N.W.	Assets of Verijet, Inc.			\$0.00
Washington, DC 20008	Case title		Court name and address	
	Vision Leasing 241, LLC v. Verijet, Inc.	2	Miami-Dade Circuit Cou	
	2021-017367-CA-01			
	Date of order or assignment 6/18/2025			
Part 4: Certain Gifts and Charitable Cont	ributions			
List all gifts or charitable contributions the gifts to that recipient is less than \$1,1	he debtor gave to a recipient within 2 years before fil	ing this case u	nless the aggre	egate value of
None	000			
Recipient's name and address	Description of the gifts or contributions	Dates give	n	. Value
Part 5: Certain Losses		· 		·
10. All losses from fire, theft, or other casua	lty within 1 year before filing this case.			
⊮ None				
Description of the property lost and how the loss occurred	Amount of payments received for the loss	Dates of lo	ss · V	alue of property los
	If you have received payments to cover the loss, for example, from insurance, government compensation, or tort liability, list the total received.			•
	List unpaid claims on Official Form 106A/B (Schedule A/B: Assets – Real and Personal Property).	ř		* *
Part 6: Certain Payments or Transfers				
11. Payments related to bankruptcy List any payments of money or other transfe of this case to another person or entity, incl relief, or filing a bankruptcy case.	ers of property made by the debtor or person acting on bouding attorneys, that the debtor consulted about debt cor	ehalf of the debt solidation or res	or within 1 year structuring, seel	before the filing ing bankruptcy
y None.				
	If not money, describe any property transfer	ed Dates	•	Total amount o value
Who was paid or who received the transfer? Address				
the transfer? Address 12. Self-settled trusts of which the debtor is	a beneficiary nade by the debtor or a person acting on behalf of the de	btor within 10 ye	ears before the t	iling of this case
the transfer? Address 12. Self-settled trusts of which the debtor is List any payments or transfers of property n to a self-settled trust or similar device.	a beneficiary nade by the debtor or a person acting on behalf of the de	btor within 10 ye	ears before the	iling of this case

within 2 years before the filing of this case to another person, other than property transferred in the ordinary course of business or financial affairs. Include both outright transfers and transfers made as security. Do not include gifts or transfers previously listed on this statement.

Debtor Verijet, Inc.

Case 25-21901-CLC Doc 1 Filed 10/09/25 Page 59 of 63 Case number (if known) Debtor Verilet. Inc. √ None. Description of property transferred or Total amount or Who received transfer? Date transfer payments received or debts paid in exchange was made value **Address** Part 7: Previous Locations 14. Previous addresses List all previous addresses used by the debtor within 3 years before filing this case and the dates the addresses were used. Does not apply Address Dates of occupancy From-To 14.1. 3700 Commerce Blvd. Ste. 113E Kissimmee, FL 34741 Part 8: Health Care Bankruptcies 15. Health Care bankruptcies Is the debtor primarily engaged in offering services and facilities for: - diagnosing or treating injury, deformity, or disease, or - providing any surgical, psychiatric, drug treatment, or obstetric care? No. Go to Part 9. Yes. Fill in the information below. Facility name and address Nature of the business operation, including type of services If debtor provides meals the debtor provides and housing, number of patients in debtor's care Part 9: Personally Identifiable Information 16. Does the debtor collect and retain personally identifiable information of customers? Yes. State the nature of the information collected and retained. 17. Within 6 years before filing this case, have any employees of the debtor been participants in any ERISA, 401(k), 403(b), or other pension or profit-sharing plan made available by the debtor as an employee benefit? No. Go to Part 10. Yes. Does the debtor serve as plan administrator? Part 10: Certain Financial Accounts, Safe Deposit Boxes, and Storage Units 18. Closed financial accounts Within 1 year before filing this case, were any financial accounts or instruments held in the debtor's name, or for the debtor's benefit, closed, sold, moved, or transferred? Include checking, savings, money market, or other financial accounts; certificates of deposit; and shares in banks, credit unions, brokerage houses, cooperatives, associations, and other financial institutions. ✔ None Financial Institution name and Last 4 digits of Type of account or Date account was Last balance Address account number instrument closed, sold, before closing or moved, or transfer transferred

19. Safe deposit boxes

List any safe deposit box or other depository for securities, cash, or other valuables the debtor now has or did have within 1 year before filing this case.

Case 25-21901-CLC Doc 1 Filed 10/09/25 Page 60 of 63 Case number (if known) Debtor Verijet, Inc. √ None Does debtor Description of the contents Depository institution name and address Names of anyone with still have it? access to it Address Off-premises storage List any property kept in storage units or warehouses within 1 year before filing this case. Do not include facilities that are in a part of a building in which the debtor does business. None Names of anyone with Description of the contents Does debtor Facility name and address still have it? access to it **Public Storage** David S. Mandel, Furniture, computers, office No √ Yes Court-Appointed equipment, etc. 2461 Cherry Laurel Drive Receiver Sanford, FL 32771 Part 11: Property the Debtor Holds or Controls That the Debtor Does Not Own 21. Property held for another List any property that the debtor holds or controls that another entity owns. Include any property borrowed from, being stored for, or held in trust. Do not list leased or rented property. √ None Part 12: Details About Environment Information For the purpose of Part 12, the following definitions apply: Environmental law means any statute or governmental regulation that concerns pollution, contamination, or hazardous material, regardless of the medium affected (air, land, water, or any other medium). Site means any location, facility, or property, including disposal sites, that the debtor now owns, operates, or utilizes or that the debtor formerly owned, operated, or utilized. Hazardous material means anything that an environmental law defines as hazardous or toxic, or describes as a pollutant, contaminant, or a similarly harmful substance. Report all notices, releases, and proceedings known, regardless of when they occurred. 22. Has the debtor been a party in any judicial or administrative proceeding under any environmental law? Include settlements and orders. No. Yes. Provide details below. Case title Court or agency name and Nature of the case Status of case Case number address 23. Has any governmental unit otherwise notified the debtor that the debtor may be liable or potentially liable under or in violation of an environmental law? No. Yes. Provide details below. Site name and address Governmental unit name and Environmental law, if known Date of notice address 24. Has the debtor notified any governmental unit of any release of hazardous material? No. Yes. Provide details below.

Case 25-21901-CLC Doc 1 Filed 10/09/25 Page 61 of 63 Case number (if known) Debtor Verilet, Inc. Governmental unit name and Environmental law, if known Date of notice Site name and address address Part 13: Details About the Debtor's Business or Connections to Any Business 25. Other businesses in which the debtor has or has had an interest List any business for which the debtor was an owner, partner, member, or otherwise a person in control within 6 years before filling this case. Include this information even if already listed in the Schedules. ₩ None **Business name address** Describe the nature of the business **Employer Identification number** Do not include Social Security number or ITIN. Dates business existed 26. Books, records, and financial statements 26a. List all accountants and bookkeepers who maintained the debtor's books and records within 2 years before filing this case. None Name and address Date of service From-To 26a.1. Gary M. Reach, CPA Crowe 401 East Las Olas Blvd. Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 26a.2. Justin Bilsland, Chief Financial Officer 26b. List all firms or individuals who have audited, compiled, or reviewed debtor's books of account and records or prepared a financial statement within 2 years before filing this case. √ None 26c. List all firms or individuals who were in possession of the debtor's books of account and records when this case is filed. ✓ None Name and address If any books of account and records are unavailable, explain why 26d. List all financial institutions, creditors, and other parties, including mercantile and trade agencies, to whom the debtor issued a financial statement within 2 years before filing this case. ✓ None Name and address Have any inventories of the debtor's property been taken within 2 years before filing this case?

27. Inventories

Yes. Give the details about the two most recent inventories.

Name of the person who supervised the taking of the

Date of inventory

The dollar amount and basis (cost, market, or other basis) of each inventory

28. List the debtor's officers, directors, managing members, general partners, members in control, controlling shareholders, or other people in control of the debtor at the time of the filing of this case.

Name

Address

Position and nature of any interest

% of interest, if

David S. Mandel, as

Mandel & Mandel LLP

Court-Appointed Receiver

anv

Receiver

1680 Michigan Avenue, Ste. 700

Miami Beach, FL 33139

Case 25-21901-CLC Doc 1 Filed 10/09/25 Page 62 of 63

Case number (if known)

				• • •
29.	Within 1 ; within 1 year before the filing of thi control of the debtor, or shareholds	s case, did the debtor have officers, director ers in control of the debtor who no longer ho	s, managing members, general part ld these positions?	ners, members in
	☐ No ✓ Yes. Identify below.			
	Name Richard Kane	Address	Position and nature of any interest Board Member/Chief Executive Officer	Period during which position or interest was held
	Name Don Dodson	Address 1371 N. Flat Rock Road Douglasville, GA 30134	Position and nature of any interest Board Member/Chief Operating Officer	Period during which position or interest was held
	Name Justin Bilsland	Address	Position and nature of any interest Chief Financial Officer	Period during which position or interest was held
	Name Salman Khan	Address	Position and nature of any interest Board Member	Period during which position or interest was held
	Payments, distributions, or withdra Within 1 year before filing this case, d loans, credits on loans, stock redemp	id the debtor provide an insider with value in an	y form, including salary, other compen	sation, draws, bonuses,
	₩ No	r r		
31.	Yes. Identify below. Name and address of recip Within 6 years before filing this case	ient Amount of money or description property		Reason for providing the value
	No Yes. Identify below.			
	Name of the parent corporation		Employer Identification nul corporation	nber of the parent
32.	Within 6 years before filing this cas	se, has the debtor as an employer been respo	onsible for contributing to a pension	fund?
	No Yes. Identify below.			
9.1	Name of the pension fund		Employer Identification nul fund	nber of the pension

Debtor Verijet, Inc.

Case 25-21901-CLC Doc 1 Filed 10/09/25 Page 63 of 63

Debtor	Verijet, Inc.	Case number (if known)
Part 14:	Signature and Declaration	
conr		king a false statement, concealing property, or obtaining money or property by fraud in up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 20 years, or both.
	ve examined the information in this Statement of F correct.	inancial Affairs and any attachments and have a reasonable belief that the information is true
i ded	clare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is	true and correct, subject to the Global Notes.
Executed	on 10/9/2025	
Signatur	e of individual signifig on behalf of the debtor	David S. Mandel Printed name
Position	or relationship to debtor	eceiver
Aro addi	tional pages to Statement of Einancial Affairs f	or Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptov (Official Form 207) attached?

Official Form 207

✓ No
☐ Yes